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CANADIAN FiSHERiES - AY 1961 

lAndings of sea fish and shellfish during Way amounted to 114,112,000 pounds as compared 
to 153,180,000 pounds for last May. The value at $7,855 0000 was 36 per cent less than the 
$12,265,00u for the comparative period. 

During the first five months of the year the catch amounted to 481,223,000 pounds or 31 
per cent more than the 366,865,000 pounds taken last year. Although the catch was up the value fell 
by 18  per cent, $18,938,000 as against $23,011,000. 

Atlantic Coast - Fishermen of the East Coast landed 91,815,000 pounds (137,561,000 pounds) 
valued at $5,282,000 (*10,154,000). This represents a drop of 33 per cent in catch and 48 per cent 
in value. Lobstermen trapped 6,563,000 pounds or 65 per cent less than the 18,806,000 pounds 
reported last May. Values were $2,461,000 and $6,377,000. The cod fishery at 20,871,000 pounds 
fell by 36 per cent when compared to the 32,722,000 pounds taken in the comparative period. Landings 
of haddock amounted to 9,512,000 pounds, three per cent less than the 9,846,000 pounds for May last 
year. &nall flatfishes at 12,537,Uui. pounds were 26 per cent below the 16,984,000 pounds taken in 
the comparative period. 

January - May landings amounted to 249,185,000 pounds valued at $12,972,000. Last year 
295,394,000 pounds worth $18,008,000 were landed. The haddock fishery realized 88,935,000 pounds 
(56,446,000 pounds) valued at $3,255,000 ($2,096 0000). All other major species with the exception 
of scallops ran well below last year's levels. This fishery reported 3,154,000 pounds, 39 per cent 
more than the 2,269,uOO pounds reported for 1960. Cod at 54,178,000 pounds was well off the 
74,148,000 pounds landed last year. The lobster catch was very poor, only 9,161,000 pounds were 
landed compared to 22,178,000 pounds. Small flatfishes fell by 40 per cent, 21,413,000 pounds as 
against 35,594,000 pounds. Herring showed a substantial decrease from last year. 

British Columbia - West Coast fishermen landed 22,297,000 pounds consisting mostly of 
halibut and herring. Last May the total catch amounted to 15,619,000 pounds. Values were $2,573,000 
and 12,111,000. This year halibut fishing in British Columbia coastal waters opened on May 10 and 
this fishery realized 8,809,000 pounds, a nine per oent drop from the 9,702,000 pounds taken last 
}.ay. Although the volume showed a decrease, the value due to higher unit prices rose to $1,756,000 
or 17 per oent greater than the $1 ,500,000 for the comparative period. Herring landings were 
reported at 8,184,000 pounds as compared to 619,000 pounds. 

Cumulative totals for the first five months of the year were 232,038,000 pounds (71,471,000 
pounds) and $5,966,000 ($5,003,000). Herring fishermen landed 203,264,000 pounds as compared to 
39,808,000 potzids. The values were $2,041,000 and $1,654,000. Halibut amounted to ll,063,uuO pounds 
and $2,178,000 compared with 12,566,000 pounds and $l,48,uu0. Salmon landings were up from last 
year. 

Stocks of Frozen Fish - Inventories of edible fishery products held on the last day of May 
amounted to 36,463,uuu pounds as compared to 42,618,u00 pounds for the same day last year. Haddock 
fillets (including blocks) at 7,993,000 pounds are four per cent greater than the 7 2 700,000 held at 
the end of May 1960. Stocks of Atlantic cod fillets (Including blocks) are 64 per cent lighter than 
last May, 2,934,000 pounds as against 8,209,uoo pounds. Present inventories of Paciflo halibut at 
6,789,000 pounds are well below the 8,259,uOO pounds held at this time last year. Flounder and 
sole fillets now stand at 2,767,000 pounds. Pacific salmon stocks now amount to 3,221,000 pounds a 
substantial increase over the 1,157,000 pounds held a year ago. 

Extorts - Value of all fishery products exported during the first two months of the year 
amounted to $18,897,000. During the same period of 1960 sales were worth $19,107,000. 



LES FECHES DU CANADA EN MAI 1961 

Lee debarquesonts da poissons do iner at do moliusques at crustaces, an 'nal, so sent itablis 
a 114,112,000 livres an 1961 9  comparativernent 'a 153,180,000 an 1960. D'une annêe 'a l'autro, la 
valour débarquée a baicse do 36 p.  100, colt $7,855,000 au regard do $12,265,000. 

Au cours des clnq premiers mots do l'annee, is price s'est chlffree par 481,223,000 on 1961, 
our en accrolssmont do 31 P. 100 sur las 366,865,000 do 1960; par contra, la valour a pasas'de 

923,011,000 a 918,938,000 an reduction do 18 p. 100. 

Cote do 1'&tlaritique - Sur la cto orlontale, lee p8cheurs ont dêbarqué 91,815,000 ilvree 
(137,561,000 an an plus tbt), d'une valeur do $5,282,000 ($10,154,000); c'ótait is une diminution do 
33 p. 100 quant au volume at do 48 p. 100 quant 'a la valour. Las pècbeurs do homard ont cueilli pour 
6,563,000 livres do cotta eepèce, colt 65 p. 100 do solos qua las 18,806,000 de sal 1960; qu*nt 'a is 
valour do cette cueiilette, ella totalisait $2,461,000 ($6,377,000). La p%che 'a is sorue a rspport 
un total de 20,871,000 llvres, au regard do 32,722,000. Lee débsrqueseots d'eglef'in as sont chifTr6a 
par 9,512,000 livres, soit 3 p. 100 do solos qu'en sal 1960 (9,846,000). La price do petite poissone 
plate (12,537,000 livres) a reculi do 26 p. 100 cur colic de teal, i'ari dernier (16,984,000). 

Pour co qul est do janvier-mal, lee d6bsrquemnents so soot ót.abiie a 249,185,000 livrez d'une 
valour do $12,972,000 an coinparaison do 295,394,000 at do $18,008,000 l'an dernier. La jche 1 
l'egiofin a totalise' 88,935,000 livres (56,446,000 en an plus t8t) pour une valour do $3,255,000 
(2,fl96,000). Toutes lee autres principalos espêcos ont accusi tine bales., sauf lee pétonclos dont 
is volume s'est établl 'a 3,154,000 llvres an augmentation de 39 p. 100 cur los 2,269,000 do 1960. 
L.a p8che do is morue a sensiblament dimlnue' (54,178,000 livres contra 74,146,000). La cuelliette du 
hornard a èté piêtre, puisqulon a dbarqu& seulament 9,161,000 llvres, au regard de 22,178,000. La 
price do petite poissons plate a diuninue' de 40 p.  100 (21,413,000 llvres contra 35,594,000). La 
peche dit hareng a sensibleinent ét r4duite an comparainori de l'an derri&er. 

Colppble-Br1tnjg3 - Lee d6barquements cur is cte occidentale oat totallse' 22,297,000 
1ivro, volume enregistre' pour une grande part par Is flétan at Is hareng. En teal dernier, la prise 
ëtait do 15,619,000 livres, alors quo lee valours respoctives so cant établlee a $2,573,000 et'a 
$2,111,000. Cotta année, Is pcho a l'églefin cur lee ctes de is Colomble-Britannique a débute Is 
10 sal at l.a price a totalisé' 8,809,000 iivres, diminution ne 9 p. 100 cur las 9,702,000 de teal 1960. 
Maigre' cette rduction du volume, la valeur s'est eieve de 17 p. 100 gr&ce 1L Ia hausse du prix 
unitaire, colt $1,756,000 au regard do $1,500,000. Quant au hareog, lea dbarquements as sent 
chiffrs par 8,164,000 livres (619,000 an an plus t'6t). 

Durant lee clnq premiers mois do Panne, is price s'est tablie "a 232,038,000 iivres on 
1961, au regard do 71,471,000 an 1960, pour tine valour do 45,966,000 ($5,003,000). La pche au 
hareng a accusi 203,264,000 itvrec (39,808,000) d'une valour do *2,041,000 ($1,654,000). La price 
du flétan s'est chiffres par 11,063,000 livres at *2,178,000, comparativeinent 1 12,566,000 at a 

1 9 948 0000. Lee débarqueinonts do caumon as coot accrua par rapport a Pan dernier, 

Stocks do poisson Qongele - Los stocks do produits comestiblec du poisson, Is dernier jour 
do mel, s'établissalent 'a 36,463,000 livres, on comparaison do 42,618,000 an an plus t6t. Lee filete 
(blocs compris) d'ógiefin attelgnalent 7,993,000 livres at i'emaient do 4 p. 100 cur los 
7,700,000 do fin sal 1960. Los stocks do filets (blocs C rompris) do woruo commune talont lrtforieurs 
de 64 p.  100 (2,934,000 livres contre 8,209,Q)0). Los stocks do flétan du Pacifique ant aussi 
forteunent diminu (6,789,000 contre 8 9 259,000). 	Las filets do fiots at do solo as chiffrent 
prsentement par 2,767,000 livres. Los stocks do saumon du Pacifique totali8ont actuellemont 
3,221,000 livres, an augmentation considerable cur lee 1,157,000 d'un an plus t6t. 

Exporteti 	- La valour de tous lee produits do is pche exportés au cours dec deua 
premiers mole do l'année atteignait $18,897,000 on 19€l, au regard do $19,107,000 on 1960. 
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Table 1. Monthly Landings. Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, May 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 1. D#barquementa Mensuele. Quantité at valeur des poissons de mer scion la region at lespce, mai 1960 - 1961 

Areas and Species 

Region; etespces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 	1961 1960 1961 
1 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $000 - Mullets de $ 

153,180 114,112 12,265 7,855 

Newfoundland - 	Terre-Neuve 	.................................. 29,107 19,431 1,401 812 
35,574 5,u46 3,165 

26 873 10,724 1,261 465 
tl Prince Edward laiand - 	e-du-Prince-douard ................ 8,649 

.. 

1,569 1,496 295 
Quebec 	- 	Québec 	........ . .................................... 24,517 950 641 . 

37,561 

22,297 2,111 2,573 

Nova Scotia - 	Nouvelle-Ecosse 	................................51,52u 

ATITIC COAST-Total-cOTE DE LATLANTIQUE ...................... 91,815 10,154 5,282 

New Brunswick - 	Nouveau-Brunswick 	............................ . 

GROUN1ISR-Totsi-P0ISS0NS DE FOND 	.............................. 

.21,412 

69,899 

.. 

49,625 2,240 1,762 

52,722 20,871 919 690 

CANADA-Total-CANADA 	............................................. 

9,512 341 317 Haddock 	- 	Eglefin 	............................................9,846 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	... ........................................ 2,724 114 51 

537 5 lu 

British Colunbia - 	Colobie-Britanntque 	......................15,619 

Cusk 	- 	Broame 	............................................... 
.. 

869 27 21 

. 

. 

6,984 

1,031 40 25 
Catfish 	(woiffish) 	- 	Poisson-chat 	........................... 513 33 15 

849 211 197 

Stake 	- 	Menu 	................................................ 309 

Small Fiatfishes - Total - Petit; poisson plats 	.............. 

.4,886 

.1113 

1,537 544 427 

1,822 758 56 21 
4,937 

. 

3,916 180 153 
18 51 1 1 

Mixed Flounders - 	Flets divers 	............................ 7,818 301 25C 
182 6 2 

PELAGIC & ESTUARIAL FISH-Total-POISSONS PLAGIQ1JES 27 DESTUAIRE 47.362 33,832 793 515 

43,170 29,849 544 374 
335 343 27 34. 

2,980 3,136 62 74 
470 243 33 
453 38 12u 21,  

8 1.1 1 2 

Swordfish 	- 	Eapadon 	........................... . ............. - - - - 
Tuna 	- 	Thon 	................................................. 

.. 

- - - 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

118 19 1 
- - - - 

Redftah 	- 	Perche 	rose 	........................................1,526 

16 7 2 

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	.............................................1,044 
.1,077 

1 2 -- 
10 4 1 -. 

Plaice 	(Rough dab) 	- 	Plie coune 	.......................... . 

Witch Flounder (Grey sole) 	- 	Sole grise 	.................... . 

3 - -- - 

Winter Flounder (Lemon sole) 	- 	Petite plie 	................. ... 

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	....................392 

()LLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS-Total-)4)LLUSQUES 27 CR1JS7ACS 

10,. 207 

20,300 8,558 6,672 2,584 

Herring 	- 	liareng 	............................................. 

Bass 	(striped) 	- 	Bar dAmArique 	.............................. ... 

Sturgeon 	- 	Esturgeon 	......................................... ... 

18,806 6,563 6,377 2,461 

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	......................................... .. 

Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	.......................................... . 

1.1 - 	Anguille 	............................................... ... 

6 2 -- -. 

Shad 	- 	Alose 	................................................. .. 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .. 

345 11 

Smelts 	- 	perlan 	............................................. ... 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................ 

.... 

16 

.......... 

2 -- -. 

Capelin 	- 	Capelan 	............................................ .. 

	

Tomcod 	- 	Poulsmon 	............................................ ... 

1,107 1,416 275 44)4 
1 1 -- -. 

Other fish - 	Autres poissona 	................................. ... 

- - - 

Clama, 	Coque. -  bar 	- 	Mactre 	.................................. .... 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques at cruatacCs 19 20 -- 

soft-shell 	- 	Nyc 	................................. 
It 	" 	quahaug 	............................................ 

OTHER ITENS-Totsl-AUTRES PRODUITS 449 115 

Scallops 	- 	PCton.cle 	........................................... 

682 169 9 

Oysters 	- 	Huttre 	.................................................. 
Squid 	- 	Encornat 	.................................................. 

27 8 2 3 
42 - 4 

Cod Livers 	- 	Foie 	de morue 	...................................... 

53 79 8 1 

Other Livers 	- 	Autres 	foies 	...................................... 

3 - 1 

Herring Scales - 	Ecaillem da hareng 	.............................. 
Irish Moss 	- 	Mousse 	d'Lrlsnde 	................................... 
Other Seaweeds - 	Autres herbes marines 	............................ 

75,863 21,798 417 114 Seal. 	(Number) 	- 	Pboquss 	(nore) 	............................ 
Other 	- 	Autres 	.............................................. .-.. 10 - 
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Table I. Monthly Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, May 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 1. D4barguements Mensuels(suite). Quantit4 at valeur des poiseons de mer selon is region at l'eapêce, aai 1960 - 1961 

Areas and Species 

114gions et especes 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Vaisur 

1980 1961 1960 J 	1961 

1 000 lb. - Milliers di liv. $000 - Mililers di $ 

29,107 19,431 1,401 812 

13,078 6,387 314 173 
4,045 4,469 91 111 
434 135 10 3 is 	........................................ 
109 142 15 24 

4,486 4,793 119 140 

lutres poissons de fond 	............ ::.: 174 109 2 1 

4,500 2,269 77 43 

indera - 	Pile at flets divers ............ 

145 18 63 11 
iarial - 	Autree, pélagiques on d'estuaire - 10 - 1 

2,134 1,079 636 296 
2 -- 1 -- 

Itres mollusques et cruatacCs - - - 

... ... 73 9 Autres produits 	......................... 

51 ,520 35,574 5,046 3,166 

11,440 10,120 380 381 
5,003 4,777 212 192 
3,613 2,036 79 35 
1,336 1,351 32 33 
860 886 25 25 

1,009 468 32 14 

879 675 185 166 
800 290 26 10 

4,288 3,772 158 145 

tE-NEUVE 	.................................. 

Lets 	divers 	...................... . ....... 4,045 2,917 161 108 
347 168 5 1 

5,587 1,755 83 33 
333 343 27 30 

1,849 1,215 47 44 

iLLE-ECOSSE 	............................... 

sole) 	- 	Sole gnise 	...................... 

8 

. 

11 5 7 

Poisson-chat 	............................ 

&srtal - 	Autres, pClsgiques ou d'estuelre 118 112 7 7 

8,046 3,248 2 0939 1,424 
49 32 4 3 
3 2 -- 

at 	brosine 	................................ 

1,104 1,415 274 404 

Nyc 	...................................... 

utres mollusques at crustacCs 3 1 -- 
... ... 365 104 

utres poissons de fond ................... 

26,873 10,724 1,261 468 

1,447 1,074 41 37 

UVEAU-BRUNSWICK 	........................... 

510 91 25 5 
1,183 651 34 18 

- Autree prodults 	......................... 

12 11 -- 

escoques 	................................. 

103 14 2 - 

unders - 	Pile at fleta divers 882 213 26 - 	 6 
se 	........................................ 

Autres poiseons de fond ................... 29 11 -- 1 

18,594 5,643 253 80 

- 

1 , 128  
- 

1,921 
- 

15 
- 

30 
40 3 22 2 

U 	......................................... 

uarisl - 	Autrea, pelagiques ou destusir. 374 142 28 6 

NEWFOUNDLAND-Total -TER 

Cod - Morue ....... 
Haddock - Eglefin 
Redfish - Perche ro 
Halibut - PlCtan 

Plaice and mixed Flo 
Turbot - Turbot 
Other Groundfish - 

Herring - Rareng 
Mackerel - Maqueree 
Capelin - Capelan 
Salin - Saumon 
Other, Pelagic 6. Her 

Lobsters - Houzard 
Scallops - PCtoncle 
Squid - Encornet 
Other shellfish - A 
Other items - Total 

14)VA SCOTIA-Total -NOUV 

Cod - Morue ....... 
Haddock - Eglefin 
Pollock - Coberge 
Hake & Cusk - Menu 
Redfish - Perche ro 
Catfish (wolffiah) - 

Halibut - FlCtan 

S  Plaice - Plie ..... 
Witch Flounder (Grey 
Mixed Flounders - F 
Other Croundf lab - 

Herring - Hareng 
Mackerel - Maquerea 
Alewives - Cssparot 
Salmon - Ssumon 
Smelts - 	perlan 
Swordfish - Eapadoii 
Other, Pelagic & Eat 

Lobsters - Homard 
Clams, soft-shell - 
Clams, other - Autu 
Scallops - P6tonclie  
Other shellfish - 
Other items - Total 

NEW BRUNSWICK-Total -NC  

Cod - Morue ....... 
Itaddock - Eglef in 
Pollock - Goberge 
Hake - Merlu ...... 

Redfi.h - Perche r 
Plaice and mixed Plc 
Other Groundftsh - 

Herring - itareng 
Mackerel - Maquerci 
klewives - Gasparot 
Salmon - Saumon 
Smelts - tperlan 
Other, Pelagic & Eat 

S 
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Table 1. 	Monthly Landings (Conci.). 	Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea FSsheries, 	May 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 1. Débarguements Mensuels(fin). Quantite at valeur des poissons de mer selon is region at l'espèce, 	Mai 1960 - 1961 

Areas and Species Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 Regions et espces 1960 

NEW BRUNSWICI( (ConcL) - 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICI( (fin) 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Mutters d 

2,332 779 797 275 
22 166 15 10 
7 2 -- -- 

- - - - 
Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs 2 5 -- -- 

Lobsters 	- 	Romard 	............................................. 

•.. 4 -- 

8,649 1,569 1,496 295 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Mye 	......................................... 
Clams, 	Other 	- 	Autres 	coques 	.................................... 

1,352 282 40 9 

Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	................................................ 

201 141 9 7 

Other 	items 	- Total 	- 	Autres produits 	............................ 

20 1 -- - 

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND-Totst-hE-DU-PRINCE-DOlfARD ................

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et flets divers 891 212 o 8 

Haddock 	- 	Eglefin 	............................................... 

30 20 -- -- 

1,776 90 33 3 
Mackerel 	-. 	Maquereau 	........................................ - - - - 

- - - - 

Hake - 	Menu 	................................................... 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pClagiques ou d'estuaire 4 - -- - 

Other Croundfish - 	Autres poissons de fond 	..................... 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................... 

4,362 b23 1,380 267 

Smelts 	- 	Eperlan 	........................... .................... 
... 

13 - - 
- - - - 
- - - 

Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produits 	........................ ,•• •,• 4 1 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	............................................. 

21,412 24,517 950 541 

Clams 	- 	Coque 	.................................................. 
Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	............................................... 
Other shellfish - 	Autrea motlusques at crustacés ............... 

5,405 3,008 144 90 
54 

... 

29 11 6 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie et fists divers 792 341,) 24 10 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................... 
Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	.................................................. 

42 52 8 3 

	

QUEBEC-Total-QUEBEC 	.............................................. 

	

Other Groundfish - 	Autres poiasons de fond 	....................... 

12,715 20,072 98 215 
- - - 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	............................................. 60 8 30 3 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

. 25 
1 -- -- 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... - 

Other, Pelagic & Estuanial - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 

.. 932 

201 4 
Smelts - 	Eperlan 	............................................. -- 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	........................................... 634 625 201 . 
73 156 3 5 Cl*ma 	- 	Coque 	................................................ 

Other shellfIsh - 	Autres mollusques et cruatacCs 16 18 - 1 
Other 	iteme 	- 	Total 	- Autnes produits 	............................ ... 

16. 619 

•,• 3 4 

BRITISII COLUMB1A-Total-00LOM3IE-BRITA1NIQUE 	.................... . 22,297 2.111 2,573 

389 23 19 
645 38 61 

Gray 	Cod 	- 	Morue 	..............................................462 

25 1 3 
Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................ 8,809 (2) 1,500 (1) 1,756 (2) 

Ltngcod 	- 	Norue-lingue 	........................................473 
Sablef lab 	- 	Morue chabonniêre 	............................... 9 

Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles at flets divers 974 1,157 55 7 
9.,702(1) 

64 z Other Croundf tab - 	Autres poissona de fond 	................... 47 

Salmon 	- 	Total 	- 	Saun 	..................................... 784 988 292 395 
Chum - 	Saumon kéta 	......................................... --  
Coho - 	Saumon coho 	......................................... - - - 
Pink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	..... . .... . ............................. -- -- -- -- 

1 6 -- 2 
769 976 289 392 
14 5 5 

619 6,184 27 90 
Other. Pelagic & Estuantal - 	Autres, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 889 314 22 lv 

Sockeye - 	Saumon rouge 	..................................... 
Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	.................................... 

678 

. 

862 68 68 

Other - 	Autres sauns 	..................................... 

70 137 4 7 

Herring 	- 	Haneng 	............................................. 

728 847 43 45 

Crabs 	- 	Crabe 	................................................ 

164 76 33 12 

Cl ams 	- 	coque 	................................................ 
Oysters 	- 	Hultre 	............................................. 

Other shellfish - 	Autrea mollusques at crustacC - - - - 
Shrimps & Praima - 	Crevette at crevette rose ................. 

Other items - Total - Autrea produtta ......................... ... ... 5 33 

i4t.e1t44g 1,121,000 ponde ($174).000) landed in U.S.A. - T compria lea dCbarquewente aux hate - Outs 1,121,000 livras 
($17v,000) 
Inoludlog 971,000 pounde ($181,000) landed in U.S.A. - Y oomprie lea dCbarquemante aux 	tats - 	Juts 971.000 liVre8 
0181 ,u4)O) 
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Table 2. Culative Landings. Quantity and Value by Area. and Species, Sea Fisheries, .Jan,-uday 1960-1981 

Tableau 2. D4bargueaents accuilés. Quantité et vsteur des poissons de mar scion Is region et le.pce, janv.-znai 1960-61. 

CANADA-Total -CANADA 

Newfoundland - Terre-
Nova Scotia - Nouvell 
New Brunswick - Nouve 
Prince Edward Island - 
Quebec - Québec ..... 
British Columbia - Co 

ATLANTIC COAST-Total-CôI 

tOUNDFlSH-Total-POISSON 

Cod - Morue ......... 
Haddock - glef In 
Pollock - Goberge 
Hake - Menu ........ 
Cuak - Broame ....... 

Redfish - Perche rose 
Catfish (woiffish) - 
Halibut - FlCtan 
Small Flatfishes - Tot 

Plaice (Rough Dab) - 
Witch Flounder (Grey 
Winter Flounder (Lea 
Mixed Flounders - F 

Other Groundfish - Au 

PELAGIC & ESTUANIAL 11511 

• 	Herring - liareng 
Mackerel - Maquereau 
Alewives - GasparOt 
Shad - Aloae ........ 
Salison - Ssumon ..... 

Smelts - Eperlan 
Swordfish - E.padon 
Tuna - Than ......... 
Capelin 	Capelan 
Tomcod - Poulamon 

Bass (striped) - Bar 
Sturgeon - Esturgeon 
Eel - Anguille ...... 
Other fish - Autres p 

M)LLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS 

Lobsters - Homard 
Clam., coques - bar - 

soft-i 
quahaL 

Scallop. - PCtoncle 
Oysters - H,uttré 
Squid - Encornet 
Other shellfish - Aut 

OTHER ITEMS -Total-AUIRZS 

Cod Liver. - Vole de 
Other Livers - Autrel 
Herring Scales - Ecal 
Irish Moss - Mousse 
Other Seaweeds - Auti 
Seals (Number) - Phoc 
Other - Autres ......  

S 

Areas and Species 

Rgtona etespces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Vsleur 

1960 1961 1960 1951 

1 000 lb. - Milliers de liv. $'OOO - Hillier. de $ 

366,865 481,223 23,011 18,938 

Neuve 	.................................. 75,345 75,169 2,6u4 2,379 
e-Ecosse 	............................... 135,541 119,157 10,919 8,825 
au-Brunswick 	........................... 11,995 28,431 1,869 684 

I1e-du-Prtnce-douard 	................ 9,4111 1,682 1,528 34)3 
23,114 24,746 1,088 581 

lombie-Britannique 	..................... 71,471 232,038 5,003 5,966 

DE L'ATLANTIQUE 	...................... g5,3g4 249,185 18,008 12,972 

!S 	DE 	FOND 	.............................. 192,829 165,401 6,841 6,881 

74,148 54,178 ,225 1,631 
56,446 88,935 2,096 3,255 
9,979 8,697 204 152 

995 977 17 18 
2,525 2,298 64 64 

6,886 3,114 182 84 
Poisson-chat 	........................... 1,677 999 52 30 

3,347 2,790 856 722 
*1 - Petits poisson p1st 	.............. 35,594 21,413 1,152 725 

PILe 	coine 	......................... 2,764 1,050 7 53 
sole) 	- 	Sole 	grise 	................... 11,221 6,023 419 233 

ion 	sole) 	- 	Petite pus 	................ 80 72 5 4 
'lets 	divers 	............................ 21,529 13,616 645 449 
Iree poissons de fond 	.................. 1,232 

.. 

.. 

652 13 6 

-Total-POISSONS PIAGIQUES ET D'KSTUAIR2 77,216 

... 

.. 

52,001 1,409 887 

71,220 47,543 1,010 662 
34 

. 

345 28 30 
3,368 3,321 77 82 

472 

. 

245 33 12 
257 

.. 

38 122 25 

1,u79 

.. 

016 114 57 

118 

.. 

202 3 3 
228 

.. 

174 6 4 

d'Amérique 	............................. 17 13 2 2 

.. 

4 4 -- -- 

.. 

95 84 13 12 
oisson 	................................ 

.. 

.. 

18 1 -- 

-Total-PILLUSQUES Fl CRUSTACS 25,549 13,183 8,905 4,962 

2,178 9,161 8,246 3,967 
Mactre 	................................ 18 6 - 1 

hell 	- 	Nye 	............................ 760 723 43 40 
18 2 -- -- 

.... 

2,269 3,154 612 969 

....18 

10 7 1 1 

:resmoilusquesetcrustacCs 96 150 4 4 

..... 

..... 

•,• ,,. 855 22 

789 386 11 5 
108 30 6 2 
560 99 55 14) 
665 179 4 2 

eorue 	....................................... 
foies 	...................................... 

3 8 1 -- 

.Iles 	de 	hareng 	.............................. 
lirlande 	.................................... 
as herbs. marines 	............................. 

165,863 58,758 784 205 pies 	(nombre) 	............................ 
... - 10 - 



Page 8 
Table 2. Cuesilative Landings (Con.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan.-!ay 1960-1961 

Tableau 2. DCbarguementa accu.ilCa(suite). Quantit4 at valeur des poissons de mer selon La region at l'eapèce, janv.-mai 1960-1961. 

Areas and Species 

aggions at espces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1960 1961 1960 J 	1961 

1 000 lb. - Hilliers de liv. $000 - Milliera de $ 

75,345 75,169 2,604 2,379 

26,703 21,178 646 587 
21 , 671  39,686 500 1,013 
2,585 875 57 19 

27 6 420 35 61 

12,663 7,778 350 232 
30 - 2 - 

509  328 7 5 

8 , 432  3,728 135 65 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................... 

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	........................................ - - - - 

Haddock 	- 	Eglefin 	.............................................. 
Redfi8b 	- 	Perche 	rose 	.......................................... 

Capeiin 	- 	Cspelsn 	........................................... - - - 

NEWFOUNDLAND-Tot.l-TERRE-NEUVE 	.................................... 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan de 	tAtlentique 	................................. 

145  18 63 11 

Other Groundf tab - 	Autres poisaona de fond 	........................ 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autres, pelagiquea 00 d'estuatre 40 12 4 1 

Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	PILe at flats divers 	.............. 

Herring 	- 	liareng 	............................................... 
.... 

2 ,288 1,146 679 312 

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	................................................... 

Scallops 	- 	Pétoncle 	......................................... 

... 

-- 1 

- - - - 

Lobsters 	- 	Homard 	.............................................. 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs - - - 

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	................................................. 

... 125 73 

135 , 541  119,157 10,919 8,825 

Other items - Total - Autrea produits 	............................ 

38,482 28,470 1,331 1,103 
33,848 48,917 1,549 2,225 
7,668 7,411 145 120 

Squid 	- 	Encornet 	................................................ 
.... . . 

3 , 397  3,164 80 81 
4,069  2,208 120 65 

NOVA SCOTIA-Tota1-NOUVELLE-G0SSE 	............................... 

1 , 536  898 49 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. 
Haddock 	glefin 	............................................ 
Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	............................................ . 

Rake & Cuak 	- 	Menu 	at 	brosme 	................................ . 

Redftsh 	- 	Perche 	rose 	..................................... ... . 

Catfish 	(wolffish) 	- 	Poisson-chat 	......................... ... . 

3,013 2,331 790 65.3 
1 , 637  581 54 
10 ,572 5,879 397 2c7 

	

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. . 

	

Plaice 	- 	Pile 	.......... ...................................... . 

7 , 894  5,738 262 
1 , 192  636 13 5 

6 , 120  2,189 95 39 
342 345 28 30 

Witch Flounder 	(Grey sole) 	- 	Sole grise 	...................... . 

Mixed Flounders 	- 	Flets divers 	............................... . 

1,989 1,257 53 46 

Other Groundf tab - 	Autres poissons de fond 	................... . 

8 11 5 7 
123 78 19 14 

Swordfish 	- 	Espadon 	......................................... - - - 
Other. Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pelagiques 00 destuaire 168 154 15 15 

Lobater8 	- 	Homard 	........................................... 11,132 5,691 4,701 2,860 
76 57 5 5 
14 6 -- 1 

2,249 3,134 604 961 

Other shellftah - 	Autrea mollosqoes at crustacCs 12 2 -- 
... .,. 604 106 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

	

Mackerel 	- 	Haquereau 	......................................... .. 

	

Alewives 	- 	Gasparot 	.......................................... . 

	

Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. ... 

51 , 993  28,431 1,869 884 

Smelts 	- 	Epertan 	............................................. ... 

Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produita 	............................ 

Cod 	- 	lorue 	................................................. 

.......... 

1 , 593  1,148 47 40 

.. 

608  157 32 8 

Clams, 	soft-ahell 	- 	Mye 	......................................... 
Cl ams, 	other 	• 	Autrea 	coquea 	.................................... 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	........ . .................. . ............... 1 , 992  1,139 56 31 

Scallops 	- 	PCtoncle 	........................................... 

12 12 -- -- 

NEW BIWNSWIQC-Total-NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 	............................ 

103  15 2 -- 

Haddock 	- 	Eglef in 	................................................ 

Hake - 	Menu 	...................................................... 

... 

955  226 29 7 

... 

34  14 -- 1 

Radfish 	- 	Perche 	rose 	............................................ 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie at fieta divers 	............... 
Other Groundf tab - 	Autnea poissons de fond ....................... 

41,015 21,452 631 339 Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

1,376 
2..-  
,064 

- 
24 

- 
36 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	........................................... 
Alewives 	- 	Casparot 	......................................... 

5 22 2 Salmon 	- 	Saumon 	................................................. 40  

Smelts 	- 	fperlan 	............................................ 687 393 71 31 

Other, Pelagic & Estuarial - 	Autres, pélagiques ou destuatre 566 339 33 13 
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Table 2. Cuualative Landings (Concl.). Quantity and Value by Areas and Species, Sea Fisheries, Jan,-ay 1960-61 

Tableau 2. Débarguerents accumulgs(fin). Quantité at valeur des poissons de mer scion Is region et ltespce,  janv.-mai 1980-61 

/c1s and Species 

Xtofla et espèces 

Quantity - QuantitC Value - Valeur 

1980 1961 1960 1961 

'000 lb. - Milliers de 	Liv. $'OOC) 	Milliers de $ 
NEW 5RuNSW1C 	(CnL.) 	- 	NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK (fin) 

2,420 567 846 327 
509 473 51 28 

7 2 
-- - - 

Clams, 	soft-shell 	- 	Nyc 	...................................... . 

76 127 10 11 
Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produita 	........................ ... ... 36 10 

9,401 1,682 1,528 303 

1,539 282 46 9 
216 141 10 7 

20 1 -- 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Plie at fleta divers 956 218 31 a 

Lobsters 	- 	Howard 	................................... ......... . 

Clams. Other - 	Autres cOques 	................................. . 

Other Croundf jib - 	Autrea poissons de fond -- -- 

Oysters 	- 	Ruitre 	............................................. . 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques at crustacCs ............. . 

2,033 

.. 

90 40 3 

PRINCE EI7dARD ISLAND.Tota1_!LE.lJ-PRINCE-EDOUA1D ................ . 

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueteau 	........................................ - - - - 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

Haddock 	- 	glefin 	............................................ . 

126 57 11 

Hake - 	Merlu 	................................................. . 

Other, Pelagic & Eatuarial - 	Autrea, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 89 5 2 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. . 

	

Smelts 	- 	per1en 	............................................. . 

4,362 823 1,380 267 
17 

.. 

- -- - 
7 5 1 1 

Clams 	- 	coque 	................................................ . 

Other Bhellfish - 	Aulres mollusques et crustacé, 6 5 -- -- 
Other item. - Total - Autrea produtta 4 2 

Lobsters 	- 	Hoinard 	............................................ . 

QUEBEC-Total-QUEBEC 	............................................. 23,114 24,746 1,088 581 

5,831 3,100 155 92 

Oysters 	- 	l4ultre 	............................................. . 

55 35 11 
Plaice and mixed Flounders - 	Pite cc fleta divers 341 27 10 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	.................................................. . 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. .. 

253 54 8 5 Other Groundfish - 	Autres poissona de fond 	................... .. 

15,620 20,084 109 216 

- - - - 
3 4  6 32 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	............................................. 

103 76 9 7 

Other, Pelagic 6, Eatuarisi - 	Autrea, pelagiquei ou d'estuaire 130 205 5 5 

Mackerel 	- 	Maquereau 	......................................... .. 

S almon 	- 	Saumon 	.............................................. .. 

1,976 634 639 201 
173 190 7 7 

Other shellfish - 	Autres mollusques et crustacés 22 18 1 1 

Smelta 	- 	Eperlan 	............................................. .. 

Lobsters 	- 	Howard 	............................................ . 

... ,,, 85 31 

Clams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ ... 

Other 	items 	- Total 	- Autres produits 	......................... ... 

71,471 232,038 5,003 5,966 

Gray 	Cod 	- 	Morue 	............. ...................... . ........ 2,8th) 2,204 US 1u9 

BRITISH COLUMBIATotalCOW EIE-BRITA1NIQUE ..................... 

Lingcod 	- 	Moruelingue 	....... ............................... 1,575 1,552 135 152 
22 

... 

.. 

48 3 6 
Sablef tab 	- 	Morue 	chsrbonnire 	............................... .... 

Halibut 	- 	FlCtan 	............................................. 12 , 566  (1) 11,u63 	.4) 1,948 	.1) 2,178 (2) 

Soles and mixed Flounders - 	Soles Ct fleta divers ............ 4,407 2,780 120 167 
422 221 9 11 

1,077 1,475 408 586 

Other Groundf tab - 	Autrea poissona de fond ................... 

-- -- -- 
Salmon - Total 	- 	Saumon 	....................................... 

- - - 
Pink 	- 	Saumon 	rose 	........................................ -- -- -- -- 

2 

Coho - 	Saumon coho 	......................................... 

1 
1,052 

6 
1,442 

-- 
401 577 

24 

. 

26 7 

chum - 	Saumon kéta 	......................................... 

Sockeye - 	Saumon rouge 	..................................... 

39,608 203,264 1,664 2,041 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	.................................... 

Other - 	Autrel saumona 	..................................... 

Other, Pelagic & E.tuartal - 	Autrea, pelagiques ou d'estuaire 3,154 2,151 95 138 Herring - 	H.areng 	............................................. 

1,264 2,056 212 
2,615 
3,146 

1,338 
3,324 

56 
iSv 

46 
191 

C rabs 	- 	Cr.b 	................................................ 

crevette rose 734 562 112 92 
Clams 	- 	Coque 	................................................ 

3 2 -- -- 

Oysters 	- 	fluitre 	............................................. 
Shrinçs & Prawns - 	Crevette at 	 ................. 
Other shellfish - 	Autres molluaques et crustacés 
Other items - Total - Autres produits ......................... ... ,, 27 87 

• 	(1) IncludIng 2,387,000 pounds (1555,000) landed In U.S.A. - '1 ocris lea dobarquementa aux tats-tYnis 2,387,000 lirres 
($353,000). 

(2) Including 1,706,000 pounds ($283,000) landed in U.S.A. - Y •ocspri.1.s dbbarquementr aux tats-Unis 1,706,000 livrea 
($283,00o). 
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Table 3. Landings, Quantity and Value by Species, Ontario (1) 

Tableau 3. Quantité et valeur débarquees scion l'espèce, Ontario (1) 

SPECIES - ESPECES 

QUANTITY -QUANTITE 

April 	January - April 

-f janviar - avril 

1960 	I 	1961 	I 	1960 	1 	1961 

Thousand pounds - Hilliers de livres 

V A L U E - V A L E U R 

April 	January - April 
avril 	.ianvier - avril 

1960 	1961 	1960 1  1961 
Thousand dollars - Hilliers de dollars 

Total 	.............................. 	 . 4,797 7,193 5,613 11,847 445 658 574 1,117 

Bass, white - 	Achigan blanc 207 550 211 965 25 46 26 97 
Catfish 	- 	Barbue 	.................33 29 33 47 7 	I 7 7 11 
Herring Lake - 	Hareng de lac 2 

.. 
5 33 65 1 1 4 9 

Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perche 	......... 270 	1 1,704 2,477 2.293 154 231 175 358 

Pickerel (blue) - 	Doré bleu 

. 

1 - 1 - -- - -- 
Pickerel (yellow) - 	Doré jaune 205 272 539 478 91 99 144 Pte (Jsckfish) - 	Brochet 26 41 123 167 4 4 14 

1,289 3,460 1,355 5,803 46 74 51 
Smelts 	- 	perlan 	................. 

Sturgeon - 	Esturgeon 6 5 10 6 6 6 
4 14 10 5 2 6 .. 

194 64 290 10 45 11 

Trout 	Lake 	- 	Truite 	..............10 
Tullibee 	- 	Tullibi 	...............45 
Whitefish 	- 	Corgone 	............ io 292 192 461 63 106 84 
Other 	- 	Aurres 	................... 

.. 
474 638 766 1,260 33 31 46 

(I) Published with the co-operation of the Fish and Wildlife Division of the Department of Lands and Forests of Ontario 

(I) Publié grSce i la cotlaboration de Is Division Fish and Wildlife du ministère ontarien des Terres et Forts. 

labi 	. Lanoings, Quantity arid Value by Spciea, Nrthwesi Territurtes 

Tableau 4. Quantité et valeur debarqueea selon l'espèce, Territoirea du Nord-Ouest 

	

QUANTITY - QUANTITE 	V A L U E - V A L E U R 

	

ee5inber - kay 	May 	veoember - Way SPECIES - ESPECES rea 	dóc&bre - mal 	 ,,rai 

1960 	1961 	1959-1960 1960-1961 	1960 1 1961 1959-19601 1960-1961 

	

Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 	Thousand dollars - Milliers de dollars 

153 86 1,947 2,291 18 11 270 305 
Total 	............................... . 

2 lul 101 -- -- 7 6 

9 

.. 

1 208 201 1 -- 36 34 

Inconnu 	- 	Inconnu 	................1 

Trout 	- 	Truite 	................... .. 

Whitefish - 	Coregone 	............ 142 82 1,447 1,793 11 11 218 255 

Other 	- 	Autres 	................... 

. 

1 1 191 196 - -- 9 lu 

183 
17 
139 

11 
5 

51 
186 
66 
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Table 5. Output of Main Products and By-products of Sea Fisheries, January-lay 1960-1961 

Tableau 5. Prtncipaux produits er sous-produits de Ia pBche maritime, janvier-zssi 19W-1961 

Products & Species - Produits at e.pcea iw 1961 Products B Species - Produtta et espèces 1960 1961 

'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv.  1 000 lb. - 1000 liv. 

ATLANTIC COAST 	COTE DE L'ATLANTIQE ATLANTIC COAST - COTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE 

'FRESH FISH WH, OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS 35,901 21.528 SALTED GROUNDFISH - POISSONS DE POND SALES 

PRAIS, 	ENTIERS 011 HABILLtS 	.............. 
1,4511 	7,039 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	...................... . ..... 2,701 2,750 1,062 	5,743 

Haddock - 	glefin ....................... 907 175 	1,205 
Pollock, Hake & Cusk - 	Coberge, ,nerlu et Hake 	- 	Merlu 	.......................... 1411 	51 

3,222 

. 

2,224 

Pollock - 	Goberge 	....................... 

73 	411 
2,640 2,008 

Other - 	Autres 	.......................... 

238 203 *Dried_Sa[ted - Total - Sales séchfs 

.. 

36,034 	35,682 
23,452 11,083 29,241 	29,735 

1u 35 5,504 	4,791 
389 132 865 	821 

Saln - 	Saumon 	......................... 
Smelts 	- 	tperlan 	........................ 
Swordfish - 	E.padon 	......... ........... - - Other 	- 	Autres 	......................... 424 	285 

brosme 	.................................. 

FROZEN FISH bill. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................ 

2,576 	2,651 

. 

2,585 1,918 2,353 	2,357 
243 	294 

39 55 
58 52 

Hake 	- 	2lerlu 	........................... 

, 	, Boxes - Bottes 

Mackerel - 	Maqueresu 	.................... 

759 262 SALTED AND S14DKED - SALES ET FUMES ....... 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................. 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau 	.................... 

35 21 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................ 

Herring - 	Kareng 	........................ 
Salmon - 	Saunen ......................... 

750 388 *Herring bloatera (18 lb. boxee - 	Hareng Smelts - 	perlsn 	........................ 
91,716 	131,222 

FRESH FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS FRAIS 8,002 8,101 *Herring boneless (10 lb. boxes) - 	Hareng 
11,033 	25,816 

Cod 	- 	P,rue 	........................ . ... 4,185 3,876 
2,749 3,023 * Barrels - Barils 

729 816 PiCKLED 6. VINEGAR CURED 	TOTAL - SAUMURES 

Other sea fish 	- 	Autres poissons 

Wet-Salted - Total - Sales verts ......... 

23,133 	16,260 
359 386 

14 298 	9,614 

Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	........................ 

FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONCELS 22,048 26,2711 Herring, fillets - 	Filets de hareng ...) 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................ 
Pollock - 	Goberge 	...................... 

Mackerel, 	split - 	Maquereau fendu .....) 1,569 	2,265 
5,496 6,378 Mackerel, fillets - 	Filets de maquereauj 
7,758 15,887 

*Boneless - Total - DCsossés 	.............. 

AlewiveS, 	split . 	Gasparot fendu ...... 7,175 	4,381 

CONGELES, ENTIERS 00 I6AIILLfS ............ 

1,766 944 

Cod - 	Morue 	............................ 
Other - 	Autres 	......................... 

Alewives, fillets - 	Filets de gasparot.) 
488 3116 95 	- 

5,857 3,448 

Haddock 	- 	glefin 	....................... 

Other sea fiaH1)- 	Autrea poissona 

bouffi 	(bottes de 18 	liv.) 	.............. 

Casea - Caisses 

de mer 703 1,307 

desossé (bottes de 	10 	liv.) 	............. 

Turbot, split - 	Turbot fendu ............ 

CANNED FISH AND SHELLFISH - POISSONS El 

Haddock 	_ 	glefifl 	....................... 

PVLLUSQUES El CRUSTACtS EN CONSERVE ..... 

Flounders - 	Fleta 	....................... 

'VROZEN FISH BLOCKS - TOTAL 	BLOCKS DE 

011 TRAITS AU VIN#IICRE 	................... 

de 	mer 	.................................. 

Rosefish - 	Perche rose 	.................. 

13,312 18,720 

Herring, split 	- 	Hareng fendu 	........... 

Cod and Allied Species (48 lb.) - 
Morue et eapces voiaines (48 liv.) -- 	1,475 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

9,557 10,067 Herring, plain and in tomato sauce. 

Catfish - 	Poisson-chat 	.................. 

3,168 (48 lb.) . 	Hareng naturel ou dans l.a 

Flounders - 	Flets 	....................... 

587 1,314 sauce aux tomates (48 liv.) - 

.U.i .............................. 

Herring kippered snacks (20 lb.) - 

POISSON OONGELS 	......................... 

Haddock - 	g1efin 	........................ 

FROZEN FISH STICKS - TOTAL . BAGUEI'I'ES DE Hareng fume "snacks" 	(20 liv.) 	......... 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................. 

1,672 1,463 Sardines (20 lb.) . 	Sardines (20 liv.) 

Other . 	Autres 	.......................... 

Lobster Neat (48 lb.) - 	Chair de 
414 400 27 , 742 	5,353 

POISSON CONCEIiES 	........................ 

1,051 691 Clams (30 lb.) - 	Coques (30 liv,) 4,422 	3,641 Cod - 	Morue 	............................. 
Haddock - 	Iglefin 	....................... 

20? 372 Other 	Autres 	.......................... 
BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODUITS 	.............. 

SUELLFISH FRESH OR FROZEN - 	LWSqJES Er 
00 CONGELS 

. 

Tons - Tonnea ... 
Fish meal - Total - Farine de poisson 7,845 	8,017 

14,117 8,438 

homard 	(48 	liv.) 	........................ 

Croundfish - 	Poisson de fond 	........... 
1,104 344 Herring 	- 	liareng 	....................... 

ii.gals. 	- gall. 	ilTç Lobster Meat - 	Chair de homard .......... 

Scallops, shucked - 	PCtoncles CcsillCes 
26 

1,836 
28 

3,070 279,344 	153,223 

	

Clams, shucked - 	Coques écaillCes ....... 

	

• Oysters, whole - 	Hultres entières 39 35 Cod (vit. 6. md.) - 	Morue (vit, 	md.) 39,504 	10,519 

CRUSTACES, PRAIS 	 ............. 

Oil 	- 	Total 	- 	Huile 	...................... 

92,901 	85,371 

• Lobster, whole - 	Hoinsrd entier 	.......... 

FRESH-SM)KED, DR. OR FILLETS - FlJHS 
Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................ 

155,939 	57,535 

FRAIS, HABILLS 00 EN FILETS ............ '000 lb. - 1000 liv. 

Dressed 	 habillé Haddock, 	 g1efin 
1,148 

490 
1,161 

660 

Other 	- 	Autres 	.......................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	......................... 
Herring Scales - 	caille 	de hareng . . . - 358 Cod Fillets - 	Filets de morue ........... 

Herring, Kippers - 	Hareng habillC 198 196 Offal 	- 	DCcheta 	......................... 9,388 	6,925 

• 	Note - An sateri.k preceding a product or a group of products indicates that the figures represent net isles (instead of pro. 
duction) i.e., sales outside the fishing industry. . Las chifiree precedes d'un sateriaque indiquent lee ventes nette. 
(su lieu de Is production), c..-d., lea ventee feitee en dehors de 1' industrie de 1* p8che. 

(1) 	Inoludea blook. - Y oprie des bloos. 
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Table 5. Output of Main Products and By-Products of Sea Fisheries (Concl.) • Jan..'Mey 1960-1961 

Tableau 5. Principaux produits et sous produit. de Ia pêche maritime (fin). janvier-nkaa 1960-1961 

Products & Species - Produita et espcea 1960 1961 Products & Species - Produtts et espce. 1960 1961 

'O lb. 	- 1000 liv. - '000 lb. - 1000 liv. 
BRIT ISH COLUMBIA - COLOMBIE-BErrANNIQUE BRITISH COLUMB IA - COLOMB IE-BRITANN IQUE 

FROZEN FISH WIt. OR DR. - TOTAL - POISSONS ?ROZEN SM)KED - FUMES ET CONGELES 
6,711 7,535 

Cods, Dr. & Filleted - 	truea habitUe. 
5,412 6,058 111 156 

CONGEIiS, ENTIERS OU HABILLES ........... 

327 3fl Salmon, Dr. & Filleted - 	Sauinon habillé 
Halibut 	- 	Flétan 	....................... 

345 209 

ou 	en 	filets 	............................... 

42 45 
340 816 

ou 	en 	filets 	................................ 
Csaes - Caisses 

(48 lb.) 	- (48 liv.) 
Salmon Chum - 	Saumon kéta CANNED SAI2VN - TOTAL - SAUM)N EN CONSERVE - 

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	.......................... 

5 77 
- - Salmon Chum - 	Kéta 	..................... - 

"Coda" 	- 	"Morues" 	........................ 

225 436 " 	Coho 	- 	Coho 	..................... - 

Salmon - 	Total 	- 	Saumon 	.................... 

- - 
- - 

FROZEN FILLETS - TOTAL - FILETS CONGELES. 1,135 1,244 - - 

of 	Coho - 	Saumon coho 	.................. 
" 	Pink - 	Saumon rose 	.................. 

- - 

Spring - 	Saumon quinnat 	............ 

245 173 BY-PRODUCTS - SOUS-PRODUITS 	.............. 

. 

. 

587 451 

Pink - 	Rose 	...................... 
Sockeye - 	Rouge .................. 

" 	Other - 	Autres 	................... 
"Cods" 	- 	"Morues" 	...................... 

253 306 

" 	Spring - 	Quinnat ................. 

Herring Meal (Tons) - 	Farms de h.sreng 
Halibut 	- 	Flétsn 	....................... 
Soles 	- 	Sole 	........................... . 

70 79 - 17,842 Salmon - Total 	- 	S*umon 	................. . 

53 
(tonnes) 	................................ 

Herring Oil (imp. gals.). - 	Ituile de Chum - 	Kéta 	..................... .... 

Coho - 	Coho ..................... 
- 

- hareng (gall. 	imp.) 	..................... - 1,259,385 

	

Table 6. 	Stocks of Salted and Pickled Fish - Atlantic Coast 	May 1960-1961 

	

Tableau 6. 	Stocks de poisson said ou aaumorC, c8te de I'Atlantique 	mai -1960-1961 

Product and Species - Produita at espècea Way 	31 )y 31 April 
1960 1961p 1961 
Thousand pounds - Milliers de livres 

WET-SALTED (pickled or kench-cured) - TOTAL - SALS VERTS (dana Ia 
8,454 6,144 12,653 

4,676 4,576 10,690 
2,665 1,201 1,590 

732 181 178 
381 186 195 

5,815 12,070 14,011 

2,753 10,491 12,522 

Potlock 	- 	Goberge 	....................................................... 

607 1,345 1,400 

Hake 	- 	Merlu 	.............................................................. 
Other 	- 	Autres 	............................................................ 

514 222 281 
141 12 8 

sau,m,re 	ou 	en 	arrine) 	..................................................... 

DRIED-SALTED - TOTAL - 	SALES SECHES 	........................................ 

255 221 268 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................................................. 

222 208 260 

eONELESS SALTED 	TOTAL - SALS DES0SSS ..................................... 

1 3  8 
bbls. - barils bbls. - barila bbla. - barth 

Cod 	- 	t4orue 	............................................................. 

14,510 12,550 6,677 

Pollock 	- 	Goberge 	......................................................... 
H ake 	- 	Menu 	.............................................................. 
Other 	- 	Autrea 	............................................................ 

4,501 6,205 5,199 
57 767 1,102 

Cod 	- 	Morue 	............................................................... 

9,585  5,578 376 

Other 	Autrea 	........................................................................ 

367 - - 

PICKLED 	TOTAL 	- 	SAW4JRS 	................................................ 

boxea - boltes boxes - boitse boxes - bottes 

	

Herring 	- 	Hareng 	........................................................ 

	

Mackerel 	- 	Maqueresu 	....................................................... 

	

Alewive 	- 	Gasparot 	...................................................... 

	

Turbot 	- 	Turbot 	........................................................... 

SALTED AND S)I)KED - SALf S E PUMIs 

Herring bloatera (lB lb. boxes) - Hareng bouffi (bottes de 18 liv.). 156,627 30,133 20,677 
Herring bonele.e (10 lb. boxes) - Hareng d&aoaaC (boltes de 10 liv.) 5,866 
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Table 1. 	Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish 	May 1'0 - 1961 

Tableau 7. 	Stocks de poisson frais at fund en entrepôt frigorifique 	mal 1960 - 1961 

- 
I - IIa'31 y3l 

[ 

April30 
Species and Product. - Esplces et produits 1960 18961p 

Thousand pounde - Nilliere de liv'rea 

TOTAL W)LDINGS (All forms) - TO7AL DES STOCKS (toue produits) 54,919 50,536 42,092 

Total - POISSONS DE HER ENTIERS ou HAB1LLS .... 13,505 13,154 7,783 
WH. or DR. SEA FISH - 

166 
330 

99 
331 

37 
277 

409 239 171 

7,213 6,054 1,335 

Other flatfish - 	Autree poissons plate 
305 

- 
120 

- 114 

1,065 
184 

3,133 
1,107 

2,579 
711 

Chum - 	Ut 	......................................................  

310 1,121 1,330 

93 117 105 

'l 637 226 
121 151 207 

45 39 46 

L 510 697 
Herring, Atlantic 	- 	Hareng de 	l'Atlantique 	..................... 789 

Herring, Pacific 	- 	Eareng du Pacifique 	......................... 79 81 48 

1,362 1,147 1,221 

1,740 1,401 1,358 

WH. or DR. FRESHWATER FISH-Total-POISSONS D'EAU SOUCE ENT. ou HAS. ... 2,013 1,752 1,805 

114 81 71 
11 184 189 

15 40 47 

175 58 89 
227 47 13 

L 18 1 19 266 

Pickerel 	(yellow pike) 	- 	DoTe jaune 	............................ 

Cod, Atlantic - 	!4orue de l'Atlsntique 	.............................. 

"Cods", Pacific - 	"Morues" du Pacifique 	............................ 

S 8 73 35 

Halibut, Atlantic - 	Fldtan de l'Atlantique ......................... 

Halibut, Pacific - 	Fldtan du Paciff.que 	............................. 

22 436 501 

Other groundfish - 	Autrea poissons de fond ......................... 

Sauger - 	Dord noir ................................................. 118 85 83 

Salmon, Pacific - Total - Saumon du Pacifique ....................... 

502 soi 385 

Coho 	- 	Coho 	...................................................... 

803 128 126 

Pink 	- 	Rose 	...................................................... 

Spring 	- 	Quinnat 	................................................. 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autres 	(I) 	........................................... 

Salmon, Atlantic - 	Saumon de I'AtlantiqUe .......................... 

12,468 9,841 6,556 

Mackerel 	- 	taquereau 	............................................... 

3,670 1,496 1,042 

Smelts 	- 	perlsn 	................................................... 

Other Sea Fish (1) - 	Autres poii.onS de mar (1) 	.................... 

286 208 161 
3,670 4,034 4,727 

Bass, white - 	Achigsn blanc 	........................................ 

601 254 286 

Cisco (lake herring) - 	Hareng de lac ............................... 

Goldeye - 	Laqusiche MiX yeuX d'or .................................. 

777 525 235 

Lake Trout 	- 	Truite 	................................................ 
Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perche 	............................................ 

2,428 2,767 1,837 

Pickerel, Blue - 	DoTe blau 	......................................... 

744 469 226 

Pike - 	Brochet 	.....................................................  

Tullibee - 	Tullibi 	................................................. 

92 68 42 

Whitefish - 	Cordgone 	............................................... 

Other 	(1) 	- 	Autres 	(I) 	............................................. 

50 25 21 

FILLETS, SEA FISH - Total - FILETS DE POISSON DE HER .................. 

7 10 6 

Cod, Atlantic - 	MoT'.le de l'AtlafltiqUe 	.............................. 

35 53 15 

"Cods", Pacific - 	"Moruca" dii Pacifique ............................ 

Haddock 	(2) 	- 	glefin 	(2) 	.......................................... 

Salmon, - Total - Saumon............................................ 

- 

Redfish - 	Perche rose 	.............................................. 

Halibut, Atlantic 6 Pacific - 	FlCtan (Ati. et Pac.) 	................ 

Other flatfish - 	èj.itrea polesons plate 	............................. 

Other Croundf ish - 	Autres poiasona de fond ......................... 

9,069 6,351 6,081 

Chum- 	Kdta 	...................................................... 

Cobo 	- 	Cobo 	...................................................... 

4,539 1,438 1,171 

Other - 	Mitre. 	................................................... 

Cod, AtlentiC - 	Morue de l'Atlantique 	.............................. 3,630 3,959 4,107 

BLOCKS, SEA FISH - Total - BLOCS DE POISSON DE HER .................... 

7OC 954 803 

Other see fish fillets - Filets d'autree poissons de mar ........... 

Haddock 	(2) 	- 	Eglefin 	(2) 	.......................................... 

Other - 	Autres 	..................................................... 

FILLETS, FRESHWATER FISH - Total - FILETS DR POISSON D'EAU 800CR 
971 2,148 2,611 

335 142 96 
174 763 973 

33 330 360 

17 263 319 

Perch (yellow) 	- 	Perche 	............................................ 

159 135 93 

Pickerel (yellow pike) - 	Dord jaune ................................ 

Pike 	- 	Brochet 	..................................................... 

207 518 
Ssuger 	Dord noir 	................................................. 

Suckers 	Catostomel (auceura) 	..................................... 
308 252 Whitefish - 	Cordgone ............................................... 

Other - 	Autres .................................................... 
 

S 
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Table 7. (Concluded) Cold Storage Stocks of Fresh and Smoked Frozen Fish May 1960-1961 

Tableau 7. (Pin) Stocks de poisson frais et fume en entrepôt frigorifiqueaai 1960-1961 

Species and Products - Eepêcea et produita 	May 31 I 	May 31 	I 	Apr11 30 
1960 	1961p 	1961 

Thouaand pounds - Milliers de livrea 

	

FISH STICKS - Total - BAGUETTES DE POISSON ............................. 1,080 	1 	334 	1 	446 

	

Cooked breaded - Cuites, penCe. .................................... 
	

237 
	

369 
Raw breaded - 	Crues, pangea ........................................ 	 64 

	
40 

	

Raw unbreaded - Crues, non pangea .................................. 
	 38 
	

37 

	

FROZEN SWKED - Total - PUNS ET CONCELS ............................. 
	 1,787 
	

1,674 
	

1,556 

	

Cod, Atlantic filleted - Morue de l'Atlantique en filets ........... 
	 974 
	

643 
	

650 

	

Cod, Pacific, filleted - Morue du Pacifique en filets .............. 
	 46 
	

33 
	

22 

	

Finnan Haddie . Finnan haddie ...................................... 
	 246 
	

311 
	

344 

	

Kippered Herring - Nareng 1Cgrenient fume .......................... 
	 336 
	

286 
	

399 
Other - 	Autres ..................................................... 

	 185 
	

201 
	

141 

	

W)LLUSCS & CRUSTACEANS - Total - DLLUSQUES IT CRUSTACS .............. 
	 1,725 
	

1,209 
	

1,050 

	

Lobsters, whole - Nomard entier .................................... 	 38 
	

12 
	

14 

	

Lobstera, meat . Chair de homerd ................................... 
	 416 
	

127 
	

116 
Scallops - 	PCtoncie ................................................ 

	 519 
	

409 
	

226 
Shrimps - 	Crevette ................................................. 	 359 

	
317 
	

384 

	

Other shellfish - Autres mollusques et cruatacés ................... 
	 391 
	

344 
	

330 

	

BAIT & ANIMAL FOODS - Total - BOETES ET ALIMENTS D' ANIMAUX ........... 
	 12,301 
	

14,073 
	

13,104 

Herring - 	Hareng ................................................... 
	 5,118 
	

7,492 
Mackerel - 	Maquereau ............................................... 	 27 

	
63 

Other bait - Autre botte .......................................... 
	 1,631 
	

4,162 
Animal foods - Aliments d'animaux .................................. 	 5,325 

	
2,356 

May include some unidentified products. - Peut inclure quelquea produits non specifies. 
May include Pollock and Hake. - Peut inclure is goberge et la menu. 

Table 8. Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - February 1960 - 19il 

Tableau 8. Expontattons du poisson et des produita de 1s p#che, janvier - fvrler  

4,336 
178 

6,107 
2,383 

S 
Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits ci pays de destination ( 

Quantity - Quantite Value 	- 	Vi.-ur 

1960 1961 1960 J 	1961 
'000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

... 
... 19,107 18,897 

FR. • FZN SEP. FISH, WH. 	or DR. -Total-POISSONS DE HER FR,, CONG., tNT. 	ou HAD. 15,596 12,876 1,906 2,626 

Cod, Atlantic fr. 	or fzn, dr. 	- 	Morue de l'Atl. 	fr. 	ou Cong., hab. 	....... 302 195 47 31 
Cod, 	Pacific, 	fr. 	or fzn 	dr. 	. 	Morue du Pac. 	fr. 	on cong., hab. 	......... 99 115 7 18 
Haddock, 	Pollock, etc. 	fr. 	or fzn, dr. 	- 	Eglefin, etc., 	fr. 	OU Cong., hab 363 220 38 26 
Halibut, Atlantic, 	fr. 	or fzn, dr. 	- 	FlCtan de l'Atl. 	fr. 	OU cong., hab. 455 

... . 

349 203 180 
Halibut, Pacific, fr., wh. or dr. 	- 	FlCtan du Pac. 	fr. 	ent. 	ou hab 

... 

28 21 7 

Halibut, 	Pacific, 	fzn, dr. 	- 	FlCtan du Pacifique cong. 	et hab. 	....... . ... ... ,638 3,688 481 1,047 

TOTAL EXPORTS 	- 	EXPORTATIONS TOTALES 	........................................... 

Herring sea, fr. or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Hareng fr. ou cong., ent, ou hab. 10,061 5,905 203 122 
Mackerel, fr. or fzn, wh. or dr. 	- 	Maquereau fn. ou cong., cot. ou hab. 33 108 6 15 
Salmon, Atl., 	fresh, wh. 	or dr. 	. 	Saumon de l'Atl. 	fr., ent. 	ou hab 4 -- 2 -- 
Salmon, Atl., frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Saumon de l'Atl. 	cong., cut. 	ou hab. 83 40 55 40 

Salmon, Spring, fresh, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Quinnat frais, cut. 	ou hab. 	.......... - 1 - 1 
Salmon, Spring, 	frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Quinnat congelC, ent. 	ou hab. 	....... 425 495 281 286 
Salmon, Coho, fresh, vh. or dr. - 	Coho frais, entier ou habillC - 6 - 4 
Salmon, Coho, frozen, wh. or dr. - 	Coho congelC, entier ou habillC 70 

.. 

311 36 307 

.. 

- - -- Salmon, Chum, fresh, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	KCta frais, Cot. 	ou habillC .............. 
486 874 168 419 

mo 5 - 1 - 
254  17 103 11 

Salmon, Chum, 	frozen, wh. 	or dr. 	. 	Kdta congele, cut. ou habilld .......... 
Other Saln, Pacific, 	fresh - 	Autres saumons 	(Pac.) frala 	................. 
Other Salmon, 	Pacific, frozen - 	Autrea saumona (Pac. ) congeles ............ 

Smelts, 	fr. 	or fzn, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	tperlan fr. 	ou cong., ent. 	ou hab. 	...... 799 390 130 68 
Swordfish, fresh on frozen, dr. 	- 	Eapadon frais ou congele, habillC 

. 
254 58 89 31 

Other sea fish, fresh or frozen - 	Autrea poissons de mer frais ou congelCs 237 103 49 14 

Abbreviations: dr.. dresaed; fr.. fresh; fzn. frozen; wli.= whole. 
Abréviations: Cong.- congele; ent.= entier; fr.. fral.; bab.- habillé. 
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Table S. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-February 1960-1961 

Tableau S. (Suite) Exportations du poisson at des produits de Is pche, janvier-fe'vrier 1960-1961. 

Products and country of destination (1) 

Produits at pays de destination (1) 

Quantity - Quantitd Value - Veleur 

1960 	1961 1960 1961 

1 000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

FRESH OR FROZEN FRESHWATER FISH, WHOLE OR DRESSED - Total - POISSONS DEAU 
7,138 8,934 2,213 2,393 

Eels, fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Anguille Er. ou Cong., cot. ow hab. 23 121 6 34 
5 90 1 

1 
26 
-- 4 

3 11  
1 

406 66 114 

Pickerel, fresh, whole or dressed - 	Doré frais, entier ow habillé 911 996 383 374 
112 

Pickee1 frozen, whole or dressed - 	Dote congelC, entier ow hebillC 287 371 99 

Pike, fresh or frozen, wh. or dr. 	- 	Brochet fr. 	ow cong., cot, 	ow hab. 520 292 75 48 
142 

Ssuger, fr. 	or fm, wh. or dr. 	- 	DorC noir fr. ow cong., ant. 	ou hab 711 435 250 

Sturgeon, 	Er. or fzn, whole or dr. - Esturgeon fr. ow cong., cot. ow hab. 39 29 42 18 

Trout, 	ft. 	or fan, wh. 	or dr. 	- 	Truite fr. 	ow cong., eat, 	ow hsb. 	........ 307 120 105 47 
2,414 

613 
2,492 

748 
808 
208 

790 
226 

Other freshwater fish, Er. 	or Era - 	Autres poiasons frais ow congelCs .... 1,002 

.. 

2,924 171 488 

SEA FISH, FILLETS AND BLOCKS - Total - FILETS El BLOCS DE POISSON DE MER .... 12,469 17,11.5 2,888 3,644 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, fresh - 	Filets frais de aortae de l'Atlantique 1,182 699 250 195 

Fillets of Cod, Atlantic, 	frozen - 	Filets congelCs de aortae de l'Atl 2,369 1,984 468 409 
105 192 30 60 

503 Fillets of Haddock, 	frozen - 	Filets congelds d'eglefin 	......... . ......... 1,313 1,958 333 

Fillets of Catfish, ft. 	or fzn - 	Filets fr. ou cong. de poisson-chat 84 33 21 8 

1,101 1,353 232 289 
40 

DOUCE 	FRAIS 011 CONGELES, 	ENTIERS OU HABILLES 	................................ . 

Fillets, 	Pollock, Rake, 	etc. 	Er., 	fzn - 	Filets, 	Er., 	cong., 	goberge, menu 196 233 29 
556 1,274 

	

Germany West - 	Allemagne occidentale .................................... . 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unia 	.............................................. . 

2,764 
309 

6,710 
900 65 199 

Perch, 	fr. 	or fzn. wh. or dr. 	- 	Perche Er. 	oti cong., 	cot. 	ow hab .......... . 

Fillets of Haddock, 	fresh - 	Filets frais d'egleftn 	........................ . 

749 869 171 180 

158 
1,837 

28 
1,975 

52 
553 

11 
592 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	- 	Coregone 	frais 	......................................... . 

Fillets of Flatfish, 	frozen, AtI. 	- 	Filets congelCs de poisson p1st (AtI.) 
143 90 69 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	- 	Cor6gone 	congelC 	...................................... . 

FIllets of Flatfish, 	frozen, 	Pac. 	- 	Filets congeles de poisson plat (Pac.) 191 
18 6 32 

79 
9 

29 20 9 Fillets of Salmon, 	Er. 	or fzn - 	Filets fr. 	ow cong. de sawnon ............. .. 

ther sea fish fillets Er. or fzn - 	Autres filets frais ow congelCs 

2,400 2,124 873 920 

Fillets of Redfish, 	frozen - 	Filets congelCs de perche rose ............... . 

Fish blocks, 	Haddock, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelds dCglefin 	................... . 

Fillets of Pickerel, fresh or frozen - 	Filets mats ou congeles de done 238 

.. 

399 198 302 
221 

Fish blocks, 	Cod, 	Frozen - 	Blocs congelds de morue 	........................ . 

Fish blocks, Other, 	frozen - 	Blocs congelds d'autres poissoaB ............. . 

Fillets of Pike, fresh or frozen - 	Filets Irsis ow congel.es de brochet 530 
388 

548 
339 

173 
122 124 

Fillets of Flatfiah, 	fresh - 	Filets frais de poisson plat ................. . 

Fillets of Whitefish, Er. 	or fzn - 	Filets ft, 	ow cong. de coregone 
838 380 273 

Other freshwater fish fillets - 	Filets d'autres potssona d'eau douce 1,244 

1,099 1,150 225 225 

FRESHWATER FISH FILLETS - Total - FILETS DE POISSON D'E.AU DOUCE .............. . 

Herring bloaters (salted and smoked) - 	l4areng bouffi (sale at fume) 729 811 
459 

96 
48 

112 
67 367 

302 274 41 35 

S14)KED 	FISH 	- 	Total 	- 	POISSONS 	FUMES 	......................................... . 

Herring boneless (salted and smoked) - 	Hareng ddsossé (sale ci fume) 142 84 30 19 
19 25 90 

36 
8 

50 38 

Haiti 	- 	HaYti 	........................................................... ... 

54 
115 97 34 29 
34 32 9 8 

Sea Herring Kippered - 	Ilareng de met 	legêrement fume ...................... .... 

Salmon 	Smoked 	- 	Saumon 	fume 	............................................... .... 

Fillets of 	Cod 	Smoked 	- 	Filets 	fumes de aortae 	............................. .... 

Other 	Smoked 	- 	Autres 	produits 	fumes 	...................................... .... 

21,200 17,187 3,307 2,957 

1,230 
1,038 

1,132 
943 

416 
355 

383 
325 

Dominican Republic 	- 	République Dominicatne 	............................. ... 

89 111 29 33 

de 433. d'hum. 29 17 6 3 
Cod, Light Salted over 433. M.C. 	- 	Norue 14g. 	salCe, plus 

3,294 4,482 528 779 
Cod, Light Salted, 433, M.C. or less - 	Morue 14g. melee, 43% d'hum.ou moths 

136 44 18 15 

SALTED GROUNDFISH - Total 	- POISSONS DE FOND SALES 	........................... 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................. ... 

1,126 592 176 102 

Cod, 	Salted boneless - 	Morue dCsossde, 	salCe 	.............................. 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unia 	........................................ ...... 

BarbadoS 	- 	La 	Barbade 	................................................... .. 

107 61 17 9 

18 467 4 87 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	................................................... 
Leeward and Windward I.. 	- 	ties du Vent at aous Ic Vent .................. 

628 1,128 1.10 217 I taly 	- 	Italic 	........................................................... 

1,472 151 227  Spain 	- 	Espagne 	......................................................... 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................... 216 204 

. 
42 42  

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 
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Table 8. (Con.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January-February 1960-1961 

Tableau 8. (Suite) Exportations du poisson et des produits de is pdche, janvier-fvrier 1960-1961. 

Products and country of destination (1) Quantity - Quantitd Value - Valeur 

Produits Ct pays de destination ( 1 ) 1960 1961 1960 
j 	1961 

SALTED GROUNDYISH (concluded) - POISSONS DE FOND SALES (fin) '000 lb. - 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

Cod, Heavy Salted, 437. M.C. or less - 	W,rue fortement salde, 
43% d'humidite 	ou 	moms 	.................................................. 5,558 6,298 962 996 

89 263 14 42 
1,547 2,077 241 331 
256 537 51 96 

Barbados 	- 	La 	Barbade 	...................................................... 

	

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	.................................................... 

191 172 28 27 

Trinidad 	- 	La 	Trinitd 	...................................................... 

848 32 160 6 

Leeward & Windward Is. 	- 	Iles du Vent et sous le Vent ...................... 

179 

.. 

158 40 33 
Puerto Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	....................... ........................ 1,749 1,984 300 323 

173 3 29 1 

Cuba 	Cube 	................................................................ 

4 	Cod, Heavy Salted, 43.457. N.C. - 	)krue fort. salde, 43-457. d'humtditd 726 

.. 

918 125 120 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-unis 	................................................. 

597 230 106 18 
98 479 12 69 
31 207 6 35 

* 	Cod, Heavy Salted, 45-507. M.C. 	- 	Morue fort. aalde, 45-507. d'humiditd 2,506 303 306 34 
- 	Portu;al 

Unite
Portugal - 173 - 

Haiti 	.................................................................. 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	........................................................ 

302 303 48 34 
* 	Cod, Wet Salted, over 507. 	- 	Morue aalees, plus de 507. d'hu,uidite M.C. 4,671 322 450 57 

- 

Puerto Rico - 	Porto-Rico 	................................................... 

d 	States 	. 	Etat-Unjs 	............................................... 

Portugal 	- 	Portugal 	.................................................... 2,366 U 6 215 16 

United States 	- 	Etata-Unia 	................................................. 

181 186 31 41 

Haddock, Hake 6. Cusk, dried salted - 	Eglefmn, merlu et brosme sales sdchds 462 789 74 127 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............................................... 

126 142 20 24 
189 217 20 59 

Leeward and Windward La. 	- 	flea du Vent et sous le Vent .................. 

64 208 14 35 

	

Dominican Republic 	- 	Republique Dominicaine 	.............................. 

Pollock, 	dried salted 	- 	Goberge salde aéchee 	............................. 2,885 415 450 

Italy 	- 	ltalie 	..........................................................2,123 

708 536 116 85 
. 

. 

25 - 4 
134 158 21 25 

1,293 1,553 201 242 

Surinam 	- 	Surinam 	........................................................ 

351 517 59 79 

British Guiana 	- 	Guyane anglaise 	........................................... 
2.,607 

117 43 25 8 

Jamaica 	- 	La Jama!que 	...................................................... 
Leeward and Windward Is, 	- 	lies du Vent et anus 	le Vent .................... 

Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto-Rico 	................................................... 
Other groundfisb salted - 	Autres poiBsona de fond sales ...................... 

3,140 3,240 373 419 

286 31 16 2 

Dominican Republic - 	Rdpublique 	Dominicaine 	.............................. 

481 512 37 37 
249 348 18 22 
592 391 59 37 
321 343 33 32 
839 611 89 83 

PICKLED AND DRY SALTED - Total - SAW6JRES ET SALES A SEC ...................... 

Herring, vinegar cured, dr. 	- 	Hareng habilld, traité au vinaigre 170 550 32 65 

Dry 	salted Herring 	- 	Hareng said a Sec 	....................................... 
Alewives 	Pickled 	- 	Gasparot 	saumurd 	.......................................... 

Herring, vinegar cured, fillets - 	Filets de hareng, traitd au vinaigre 211 510 38 73 
98  110 19 19 

14  11 6 4 
Salmon, mild cured, pickled - 	Saumon legêrement traitd I la saumuré 76 118 37 58 

Haiti 	- 	Ha!ti 	............................................................. 
Herring, 	pickled split - 	Hareng 	fendu et saumuré 	............................. 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	...................................................... 

Mackerel, 	pickled split 	- 	Maquereau fendu, 	ssuimard 	........................... 

Other, pickled or vinegar cured - 	Autres, aaumurés ou traitCs au vinaigre 373 396 40 41 

Herring, 	pickled 	fillets 	- 	Filets de hareng aaumurda 	......................... 

5,141 2,524 2,367 

Mackerel, 	pickled filleted - 	Maquereau en filets saumurd ...................... 

CANNED FISH - 	Total 	- 	POISSONS EN CONSERVE 	................................... 

243 396 59 97 
135 103 30 17 
77 91 23 25 

Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jama!que 	...................................................... 

Sardines, 	canned - 	Sardines 	en conserve 	.................................. 1,656 2,624 540 796 

Herring, 	sea, 	canned - 	Hareng de mar 	en conserve 	............................. 

97 56 34 21 
107 102 35 34 

. 

686 291 177 74 
122 171 41 57 

United 	States 	- 	tata-Unis 	................................................. 

78 77 24 25 
232 984 71 294 

36 7 11 

Union of South Africa 	- 	Union Sud-Africaine 	.............................. 

72 127 23 38 

British Guiana 	- 	Guyana 	anglaise 	......................................... 
Jamaica 	- 	La 	Jamaque 	.................................................... 
Trinidad and Tobago - 	La Trinitd et Tabago 	............................... 

Auatralia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 
Cuba 	- 	Cuba 	.............................................................28 
Panama 	- 	Panama 	.......................................................... 

216 697 236 

Leeward and Windward Is. 	- 	flea du Vent et sous le Vent 	.................. 

ma 145 597 157 
232  27 71 

Salmon, Sockeye, 	canned - 	Saumon rouge en conserve ........................730 

2 29 1 31 

United 	Kingdom - 	Royeu-Uni 	............................................625 
Australia 	- 	Australie 	................................................... 
New Zealand - 	Nouvelle-Zdlande 	............................................ 

Salmon Coho, 	canned - 	Saumon coho en conserve 	............................ 188 386 119 48. 8 
390 136 313 13 United 	Kingdom 	- 	Roysume-Uni 	............................................ 

Australia 	- 	Auatralie 	................................................... 42 16 33 14 



Page 17 

Table 8. (Concl.) Exports of Fish and Fishery Products, January - February 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 8. (Fin) Exportations du poisson et des produita de is pche, janvier - fevrier 1960 - 1961. 

ProductS and country of destination (1) Quantity - Quantité Value - Valeur 

ProduitS et pays de destination (I) iso 1961 1960 1961 

1 000 lb. 	- 1000 liv. 	$'OOO - 1000 dollars 

CANNED FISH (Concluded) - POISSOt4S EN CONSERVE (fin) 

Salmon, Pink, canned - Saumon rose en conserve ............................. 1 , 386  

United Kingdom - 	Roysume-Uni .............................................. 37? 

Auattalia - 	Australie .................................................... 85  

New Zealand - 	Nouvelle-Zélande ........................................... 352  

Belguim-Luxembourg - Belgique et Luxembourg .............................. 164  

Netherlands - 	Pays-Baa ................................................... .5  

Trinidad and Toba5o - La Trinité et Tabago ............................... 62  

United States - 	Etata-UniS .............................................. 

346 353 
132 43 

Other Pacific Salmon, canned - 	Autres saunions du Pacifique, en conserve 74 
9 

81 
16 

lo 69 

3,574 3,529 

Clams, in shell, fr. or fan - 	Coque en coquille, fratche ou congelée 44 61 
I 

Clams, shucked, fr. or fan - 	Coque déshabillée, fratche on congelée 
2,964 2,300 

150 341 
Lobster meat, fresh or frozen - 	Chair de homard, fratche ou congelée 

294 535 
21 162 

58 95 
14  

2 9 
8 
7 

 

13 
 52 

23 34 
Other 	shellfish, 	canned 	- 	Autres eapces en conserve 	...................... 

Salmon, Chum, Canned - 	Saumon keta en conserve .............................. 

United 	States 	- 	Itats-Unis 	................................................. 

12,376 8,554 

United Kingdom - 	Royauae-Uni 	.............................................. 

10,140 7,015 

United Kingdom - 	Roysume-Uni 	.............................................. 

340 - 

Other, 	canned - 	Autres, 	en conserve 	......................................... 

9,800 6,990 

MOLLUSCS 6 CRUSTACEANS - Total - MOLLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS ....................... 

1,100 1,539 
606 1,403 

Lobsters, alive or fresh boiled - 	Homard vivant ou boutlli frais ............ 

4D 126 

Scallops, 	fresh or frozen - 	Pétoncle hats ou congelé ........................ 

Other Bhellfiah - 	Autrea mollusques St cruatacés ............................. 

de baleine 1,136 - 

Lobster, 	canned 	- 	Homard en conserve 	......................................... 

	

Germany West 	- 	Allesiagne occidentale ........................................... 

Imp. Gal, - Gal. Imp. 

United Kingdom - 	Royaumr-Uni 	............................................... 
Sweden 	- 	Sude 	............................................................. 

,355,678 86,598 

FISH AND WHALE MEAL - Total - FARINE DE POISSON El' DE BALEINE .................. 

Cod liver oil sun rotted - 	Ruile de foie de worue, extraite au soleil 219,702 26,783 

Herring 	(eal 	- 	Farine 	de 	hareng 	............................................. 

Mexico 	- 	Mexique 	........................................................... 

Other cod 	liver oil 	- 	Autres huiles de fole de morue 	.......................... 13,167 
,12O,715 

3,804 
56,000 

United 	States 	- 	tats-Unis 	................................................ 

Other fish meal 	- 	Farine d'autrea poisaons 	.................................. 

Herring oil, 	industrial - 	Huile de hareng pour usage industriel 	............ 
2,094 11 

United Kingdom 	- 	Roysuine-Uni 	............................................... 

United 	States 	- 	Etati-Unts 	................................................. 

WhaLe meal and guano - 	Farine et guano 	........................... 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES DE POISSONS ET D'ANIMAUX MARINS .................. 

MISCELLANEOUS 	- 	Total 	- 	PRODUITS DIVERS 	...................................... 

Other marine oils 	- 	Autres huilea marines 	.................................. 

Fish Roe fr., fzn & cured - 	Oeufs de poisson, fr., cong., 	traités • 5 

- Japan 	- 	Japon 	........................................................... 
Fish cond. or homo 	and sol.ublea - 	Poisson condense ou homog6nCis4, 

383 618 

890 473 
808 4,217 

St 	solubilisés 	............................................................ 

Seal Skins cxc. fur, raw - 	Peaux de phoque, cxc. 	fourrures vertes No. -Nomb 
" 

...... 

806 4,006 
United 	Kingdom 	- 	Royaume-Uni 	.................................. U 162 

Fish Offal 	or 	refuse 	- 	DCcheta 	de 	poisson 	.................................. 

United 	States 	- 	kata-Unis 	...................................... . 362 
Seaweeds 	- 	Herbea 	marines 	................................................... 

Other 	- 	Autres 	produits 	................................................... 

1,483 
30 

196 
474 

94 

1.5 
26 

419 

	

662 
	

812 

	

157 
	

13 

	

48 
	

105 

	

193 
	

277 

	

86 
	

51 

	

7 
	

8 

	

25 
	

13 
222 

	

137 
	

171 

	

15 
	

67 

	

37 
	

42 

	

20 
	

11. 

	

6 
	

33 

	

2,382 
	

2,518 

	

3 
	

4 

	

1,794 
	

1,458 

	

270 
	

564 

	

140 
	

220 

	

6 
	

33 

	

154 
	

219 

	

19 
	

37 

	

4 
	

6 

	

25 
	

38 

	

97 
	

117 

	

15 
	

20 

	

757 
	

400 

	

616 
	

331 
21 

	

596 
	

330 

	

68 
	

69 

	

41 
	

62 

	

27 
	

8 
73 

	

1,459 	1 	70 

	

124 	29 

	

12 	3 

	

1,281 	38 

	

42 	-- 

	

200 
	

158 

	

2 
	

4 

	

14 
	

19 

	

28 
	

16 

	

7 
	

33 

	

7 
	

32 
1 

	

98 
	

39 

	

51 
	

47 

(1) Products and countries which contributed $100,000 or more to Csnadian exports in 1960. If no country is shown, U.S.A. 
was the sole or main market; however, no breakdown by country is given for "other" entries. - Produita et pays qui, en 
1960, out figure pour $100,000 ou plus aux exportations canadiennea. L'omiaaion de pays signifie que lea E. -U. oat été 
le seul ou principal marché; toutefoia, quant aux postes "autres", aucune ventilation a's etC taite par pays. 

is 1961 t'iures not strtctly compareble - Lea chiffres de 1961 ne sont pas atrictement comparablea. 
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Table 9. 	Imports of Fish and Fishery Product,, 	January - February 1960 - 1961 

Tableau 9. 	Importations du poisson et des produits de Is p€che, janvier - fvrier 1960 - 1961 

Products and country of origin (1) quantity - Quantitd Value - Valeur 

1960 J 	1961 Produits at pays d'origine (1) 1960 	1961 
1 000 	lb. 	- 1000 liv. $'OOO - 1000 dollars 

TOTAL IMPORTS 	- 	IMPORTATIONS TOTALES 	....................................... ... 2,487 2,635 

FISH & SHELLFISH FR. or FE. - Total - POISSONS, W)LLUSQUES, ETC., FR. 08 CONG •,. ... 1.011 544 

283 139 67 29 
220 43 95 24 

1,712 1,834 328 320 

Halibut, 	fresh 	- 	FlCtan 	fr-at 	............................................. .. 

Salmon, 	fresh 	- 	Saumon 	irsis 	.............................................. ... 

Other 	fish 	- 	Autres 	poissons 	.............................................. 

Lobsters 	fresh 	- 	Homard 	frau . 	............................................ 7 6 8 5 
25 

... 

26 171 163 

546 429 329 299 
149 66 49 27 

Oysters, 	shelled 	('000 gal.) 	- Huitres écsillées 	(1000 gall.) 	............. .. 

124 120 82 88 

Shrimps and prawns 	• 	Crevette St crevette rose 	............................ . 

265 230 192 174 

Hong 	Kong 	- 	Hong-Kong 	................................................... . 

13 4 

Mexico 	- 	Mexique 	........................................................ 
United 	States 	- 	tsta-Unis 	.............................................. . 

Squid 	fresh 	- 	Encornet 	frais 	.............................................. ... . .. . 

797 634 158 139 FISH SALTED AND SMOKED - Total - POISSONS SALES ET FUMES .................... 

522 310 91 59 
162 105 21 17 
243 143 55 32 

Herring 	salted 	- 	Hareng 	sale 	.............................................. 

	

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Roysume-Uni 	............................................ 

98 15 12 2 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Baa 	................................................... 

275 314 67 80 
Norway 	- 	Norvêge 	........................................................ . 

FISH AND SHELLFISH PRESERVED - Total - POISSONS, I4)LLUSQUES ET CRUSTACS 

Other salted, 	smoked or boneless - Autres poissons traités 	................ 

906 1,156 CONSERVES 	.................................................................. .. . .. . 

Herring kippered, canned - Hareng 1dgirement fume, en conserve 46 43 14 15 
22 8 7 
20 6 7 

341 210 185 135 

United 	Kingdom 	- 	Roysume-Uni 	............................................ 27 

141 143 100 103 

Nor-way 	- 	Norvêge 	........................................................ 18 

Portugal 	................................................... . ........... 90 50 39 25 

	

Anchovies, 	Sardines canned - Anchots, 	sardines an conserve ................ 

Norway 	- 	Norvge 	........................................................ 

6 450 7 
Tuna 	canned 	- 	Than 	en 	conserve 	........................................... 

.. 

282 183 10i 
Salmon canned 	- 	Sswnon an conserve 	........................................ .. 

45. 3 
452 282 182 101 Japan 	- 	Japon 	........................................................... 

Fish preserved in oil - Poisson conserve dana l'huile .. 43 95 
.. 75 
92 18 25 
50 12 13 

Peru 	- 	PCrou 	............................................................ . 

Other fish canned or preserved - Autree poissons an conserve .. 45 47 

	

Herring canned 	- 	Hareng en conserve 	....................................... 63 
Germany, 	West 	- Allemagne occidentale 	................................... 49 

350 120 52 33 
259 119 51 33 

Crabs and clams, 	canned - Crabes at coques en conserve .................... . 

Oysters preserved n.o.p. 	Huftres prdparCea, 	n.a.e. 	..................... 86 78 57 45 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	........................................................... . 

61 51 51 26 
... 

21 25 21 15 

Japan 	- 	Japon 	........................................................... .. 

Shrimps and prawns, canned - Crevette et crevette rose an conserve 269 273 302 335 

United 	States 	- 	ttsts-Unis 	.............................................. .. 

Mexico - 	Mexique 	....................................................... - - 
261 269 293 331 United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	.............................................. 

MARINE OILS - Total - HUILES DE POISSONS ET D'ANIMAIJX MAIIINS 	............... ... 43 79 200 

Cod livers oil ('000 gal.) - Hutle de foie de morue (1000 gail.) 10 9 13 12 
9 8 12 10 

Fish oil concentrated, for fortifying - Huile de poisson concentr4e 1 9 25 
Other Marine oils ('000 gal.) - Autres huiles d'antmaux marina 

11 

.......... 

25 57 153 

United 	Kingdom - 	Royaume-Uni 	................................................. 

... ... 333 266 

(1000 	gall.) 	.................................................................. 

660 525 44 22 

OTHER FISHERY PRODUCTS - Total - AUTRES PRODUITS DE LA PECHE .................... 

- - - 
Fish 	meal 	- 	Farine 	de 	poisson 	................................................ 

Peru 	- 	PCrou 	........................................................................ 

282 252 8 7 Fish offal 	or refuse 	- 	Ddchets de poisson 	.................................... 
Oyster shelL, crushed or not - 	cailles d'hu!tres, Ccrasées on non 13,524 12,890 101 95 
Other 	products 	- 	Autres 	produits 	......................................... 	....... •,, 180 142 

(I) Products amounting to $100,000 or more and countries contributing $50,000 or more in 1960. If no country is shown, U.S.A. 
was the sole or main country - however no country of origin was taken into account for "other" entries. - Produits St pays 

en 1960, figurent respectivement pour $100,000 ou plus et $50,000 on plus. L'oiumission de pays signifie que lefl  
. -U. ont ete is seul ou principal pays; toutefois, quant aux postes 'autres', aucune ventilation n's dté faite par pays. 
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Table 10. Prices received by Fishermen, at mid-month May 1981-1961 

Tableau 10. Prix recus par lea pBcbeurs, a La mi-mois mai 1981-1961 

Species and Ports - Espècea at ports 1960 1961 Species and Ports - Espcea et ports 1960 1961 

per lb.-c. par liv. J per lb.-c. par liv. 

ATLéRIIC COAST - CÔTE DE LATLANTIQUE LOBSTER, MARKET - 	HOHARD PEYEN 
42.0 45.0 

COD MARKEf - 	MORUE MOYENNE Petit 	de Grat, 	N.S. 	• 	N,-E. 	........ 38.1) 40.0-60.0 

(offshore fish - 	pBche hauturtre) Grand Manan, N.B. 	- 	N.-B . 	.......... 45.0 55.0 

Halifax, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	.... ......... 3.25 4.0 Richthucto, 	N.B. 	N.B. 	........... 

Lockeport, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	........... 4.1) 4.0 36.0 - 
. 

3.25 4.0 }iavre Aubert, 	Que. 	- 	Qué . 	.......... - - 
Louisbourg. 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E ............ 
Souris, 	P.E.I. 	- 	i.-P.- 	. 	......... 

. 

- - 

Yarmouth, N.S. 	- 	N.- 	................ 

Bay of lalands, Nfld. - 	T.-N - - 
COD, UNGRADED - 	MORUE, NON CLASSEE 

. 

- 

Souri, P.E.I. - 	I.-P.-E ............ 

SCALLOPS - 	PETONCLE 
DigbY, 	N.S. 	- 	N.-E. 	................ 30.0 28.0 

Caraquet, 	N.B. 	- 	N.-B . 	..... . ...... 

Qué 
- 
- - Grand Manan, N.B. 	- 	14.-B. 	.......... - - 

Paapebiac, 	Qua. 	- 	. 	............ 

St. 	Johns, 	Nfld. 	- 	7.-N . 	......... .a-s 2.5 

Souris, 	P.E.I. 	- 	i.-P.-E. 	......... .3.0 
. 
. 
. 

- 
HADDOCK LARGE - 	GROS tGLEFIN 
(off ahore fish - 	péche hauturire) BRITISH COLUMBIA- COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUI 

.

. 
.

.

. 

Halifax. 	N.S. 	- 	N. 	. 	............. 

N.-E 
5.0 
5.0 

5.05.5 
5.0 SALMON - 	SAUMONS Loutaboutg, 	N.S. 	. 	.......... 

2 q 25 2.25 SOCKEYE rd. - 	ROUGE, entier 

REDYISI! - 	PERCI4K ROSE Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B. 	............ - - 
3.0 3.0 COIl), dr. 	- 	Coil), habilté 

St. John's. Nfld, 	- 	T.-N ........... 

3.0 3.0 -  - 
2.25 2.25 PINK. 	rd. 	- 	ROSE, 	entier 	........... 

. 

FLOUNDERS - 	FLETS 

Vancouver. B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

Prince Rupert, B.C. - 	C.-B - - 

(offshore fish - 	péche hauturUre) CHUM, rd. - 	KETA, entier 

HaLifax, N.S. 	- 	N.-E ............... 
Louiebourg, N.S. - 	N.-E ............ 
Ramea, Nfld. 	.. 	T,-N ................ 

3.8 
5.5 

3.6-4.0 
3.8 RED SPRING dr. - 	QUINNAT ROUGE hab.. 

-  - 

I. 3.0 - 

Vancouver, B.C. - 	C.-B............. 

32.0-55.0 28.0-60.0 
(1) 	Souria, P.E.I. 	- 	-P.- 

- WHITE SPRING dr. - QUINNAT BLANC,hab 

Halifax, N.S. 	- 	N.-E ............... 

Louiabourg, N.S. 	- 	w.-E ............ 

(1) Caraquet, N.B. - 	N.-B - 
2.8 3.0 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B ............ 

VancouVer, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B . 	........... 28.0-40.0 28.0-45.0 
(1) RamCm, wfld. 	- 	7.-N ............ 

HALIBUT MED., dv. - FL*IAN )4DYEN, hab 
HERRING - 	RARENG 

N.4 - 

. 

. 

- 17.5-18.3 21.0-22.1 

SARDINES - 	SARDINES .15.0-16.5 19.0-20.0 

Black's Harbour, N.B. - 	N.-B 2.0 2.0 

Vancouver, 	B.C. 	- 	C.-B ............ 

LINGOD - 	MORUE-LINGUE 
8.u-10.O 8.0-11.5 

Yarmouth, N.S. - 	............. 

MACKEREL - 	MAQUEREAIJ 
- - 

Prince Rupert, B.C. - 	C.-B........ 

Vancouver, B.C. 	- 	C.-B............ 
LEVN & ROCK SOLES - 	SOLES 

heticamp, N.S. - 	N.-E............ 
Ravre Aubert, Que. - 	Qué.......... - - Prince Rupert, B.C. - 	C.-B 4.0 45- 5.5 

(I) Inshore and offshore fish - de pecbe nauturlere eE cu&.'. 
(2) Source- Department of Fisheries - Source- Ministre des pBcheries. 

Table 11. Coarative Table. Index NumberS of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Selected Index Series 

Tableau 11. Tableau comparatif. Indices du prix de gros des produita de is péche et certains autres indices 

Year and month 
- - - - 

Wholesale prices - Prix de gros 

	

(1)Induatrial 	Consumer 

	

Composite 	Indice du 
(I)Indice 

	

industriel 	Canada 

Price Index 
prix a 1* cnnsoation 

- 

Fishery Pro- 
_____________  

Meat Fresh- Fowl dv.- 
Volatile 1.S.A. - L-u. U.K.- R.-U. 

Années et ducta-Produits I  Viande 
de Is péche fratche habillAe général  

1935-1939 - 100 1949 - 100 1947-1949 Jan. 15 3anv. 
- 100 1952- 100 

1956 Average - Moyenne 296.9 262.8 187.3 182.0 	118.1 
121.9 

116.2 
120.2 

102.0 
105.8 

1957 Average - Royenne 302.6 278.7 
314.8 

152.6 
141.1 

194.7 
194.1 	125.1 123.5 109.0 

1958 Avera6e - Noyenne 312.0 
526.4 315.7 131.7 205.7 	126.5 124.6 109.6 

1959 Average - Royenn• 
359.6 300.5 162.9 210.9 	128.0 126.5 110., 

1960 Average - Royenne 

1960 April - avril 345.6 289.5 186.7 204.2 	127.5 128.3 
126.5 

110.3 
110.3 

May - nat 329.6 290.3 189.8 
159.6 

	

209.8 	127.4 

	

218.2 	127.6 126.5 110.9 
June - juin 329.6 

329.6 
307.9 
318.6 153.6 217.8 	127.5 126.6 111.1 

July - juillet 
August - Out 330.4 307.2 150.8 219.0 	127.9 126.6 110.4 

September - septembre 341.6 311.9 147.8 

	

220.8 	128.4 

	

218.2 	129.4 
126.8 
127.3 

110.5 
111.4 

October - octobr. 341.4 
545,1 

503.3 
298.5 

141.6 
147.6 214.5 	129.6 127.4 111.9 

November - novenbre 
Deoeaber - dAoembr. 349.9 30 9. 1 165.7 202.4 	129.6 121.5 112.2 

1961 January - janvler 357.4 317.8 168.1 

	

201.5 	129.2 

	

202.5 	128.9 
127.4 
127.5 

112.5 
112.3 

February - février 364.8 
37u.6 

316.4 
508.2 

174.7 
174.7 202.3 	129.1 127.5 112.7 

Warch - mars 
April - &vril 

-- ------------- 

359.4 500.0 159.6 

.. 

	

206.0 	129.1 

- 	, 	.___ 

127.5 113.3 

(1) Index numbers or aggregate weeay pay.u. 
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Table 12. Wholesale prices of Fiahery Products, at mid-month, May 1980 - 1961 

Product ljnit 
Halifax Montreal Toronto 

1960 161 1960 1961 1960 
$ $ $ S 

- 
$ 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .250 .245 .02 .311 .3) 

2. 	Cod fillets, 	frozen, 	cello, 	5 	lb . 	............... " ,4 .242 .228 .258 .263 

	

1. 	Cod fillets, 	fresh, 	unwrapped 	.................... 

	

4. 	fresh 
.295 .302 .348 .357 .400 

Halibut, 	or frozen, 10-40 lb 

. 

.388 .400 .377 .439 - 

" .338 .345 .395 .406 .418 

	

3. 	Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	.................................... 

	

6. 	Herrin8, 	kippered, 	domestic 	..................... " .222 .222 .248 .247 .290 
" - - .235 .204 .262 

5. Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped .................... 

" - - .248 .264 .238 

Mackerel, 	frozen, 	round 	.............................. 
Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	1 	............................... 

ATLANTIC, canned 

..... 

Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	........................ cs. 48: 	5 oz. 42.810 42.530 45yj7 41,707 45,260 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 	......cs. l00.3oz. 8.996 8.936 9.018 9.010 8.720 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen & smoked 
II. Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless and dressed lb. - .347 .367 .352 

" .55 .625 .452 .558 .455 
" - - .664 .739 .638 
" - - - - - 

12. Stiverbright, frozen, headless 4 dreseed ............ 

PACIFIC. canned 

Coho, frozen, headless and dressed 	................... 
Lingcod, 	fresh 	....................................... 

Sockeye, 	Grade A 	............................ Cs. 48: 	3 	lb. 25.965 28.270 25.473 27,577 25.178 
Pink, 	Grade A 	...............................cs. " 14.325 15.402 13.890 14.895 13.940 

INLAND FISH 
Whitefish, 	fresh 	................................. lb - - .562 .484 .559 

" - - - - .258 
" - - .551 .542 - 

Whitefish, 	frozen 	................................ 

" - - .381 .459 .415 

Lake Trout, 	fresh 	................................ 
Lake Trout, 	frozen 	............................... 
Yellow Pickerel fillets, 	fresh 	........... . ...... " - - .580 .518 - 
Yellow Pickerel fillets, frozen 

. 
- - .484 .405 - 

Table 13. Retail prices of Fishery products at the beginning of May 1960 - 1961 

Product Unit 
Halifax Montreal 

1960 1961 1980 1961 
$ $ $ $ 

ATLANTIC PRODUCTS, fresh, frozen or smoked 
lb .355 .377 .459 .380 
" .32 .357 .353 .354 

Cod 	fillets, 	fresh, 	tmwrapped 	................................ 

" .375 .387 .498 .494 
Cod fillets, 	frozen, 	packaged 	................................. 

" .473 .490 .540 .530 
" .460 .479 .556 .558 

6. 	Herring, 	kippered 	............................................. " .334 .343 .346 .377 
. 303  - .350 .337 7. Mackerel, 	frozen 	............................................... 

" .476 .458 .370 .370 
9. Salmon steak, fresh 

5 0*.

. 

- - - 

ATLANTIC • canned 
10. 	Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	.................................... tin 1.036 1.036 1,080 1.044 

Cod 	fillets, 	smoked 	........................................... 
Finnsn 	Meddle 	................................................. 

11. 	Sardine., 	not 	smoked, 	in oil 	............................ tin 3j oz. .104 .102 .101 .102 

5 . 	Haddock fillets, 	fre.h 	........................................ 

PACIFIC PRODUCTS, fresh,frozen or smoked 

8. 	Smelts, 	frozen, 	No. 	1 	......................................... 

lb - - .900 .999 
" - - - 
" - - - .682 

- - - - 

Coho steak, fresh or frozen 	.................................. 
Spring steak, 	fresh or frozen 	................................ 

'I  .571 .641 .743 .757 
" - - - - 

PACIF IC • canned 
18. 	Sockeye. 	Grade A 	.......................................tin 8 oc. .622 .675 .580 .645 

Silverbrtght steak, fresh or frozen .......................... 
Lingcod, fresh ............................................... 
Halibut 	steak, 	fresh 	......................................... 

19. 	Pink, 	Fancy 	Grade 	......................................tin ' .351 .376 .322 .378 

17 . 	Halibut 	steak, 	frozen 	........................................ 

INLAND FISH 
lb - - - - 
" - - - 

Whitefish, 	fresh 	............................................. 
Whitefish, 	frozen 	............................................ 

' - - - .627 Lake Trout, 	fresh 	............................................ 
Yellow Pickerel, 	fresh 	......................................  .690 ,593 
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Tableau 12. Prix da gro. 4.s produits de is pche I is i-is nai 1960 - 1941 

Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 
Unite Produits 

11 1960 1961 1960 1961 

---- $ $ $ $ 
PRODUITS 06 LATLANTIQUE, fret., congelCs ou fumes 

.37 .440 .445 - - liv. Filets 	de 	morue, 	frets 	............................ 1 

.290 .297 .310 - - " Filets 	de morue, 	congelCs 	......................... 2 

.306 .410 .410 .420 .410 " FiJ.ets 	de 	mDrue, 	fumes 	............................ 3 
- - - - - " Plftan frets ou congelC 	10-40 liv ................ 

.468 .540 .550 - - " Filets deglefiri, 	frets, 	non einballCs 	.............. 

.290 .287 .287 .300 .300 " Hareng 	lCgèrement 	fume 	............................ 

.247 - .315 .270 .270 It 
 Maquereau congelC. 	entier 	......................... 

.255 - - - - to 
 Eperlan 	congelC 	no 	1 	.............................. 

DE L'ATLANTIQUE, en conserve 
42.710 - 43.450 4'.500 43.670 48: 	5 onc. (Cause) 	Hotnard, 	classe de fantaisie 	.............. 
8.875 9.441 9.525 - - 100-31 onc. (Caisse) Sardine, non fumes,, dana Ihuile vCgCtale IC 

PRODUITS DU PACIJIQUE, frets, congeles ou fumes 
.357 .357 - .245 .265 liv. FlCtan congelC, CtêtC et habillé, 	10-40 liv. 	...... 	11 
.550 .430 .573 .392 .458 ' Saumon kCta congelC, 	ette et habillC 	............. 	IA 

.770 .700 .820 .547 .577 " Coho 	congelC, 	etCtC et 	vidé 	....................... 12 
- - - .'j .170 " Morue-lingue 	fratche 	.............................. 	14 

flU PACIFIQUE, an conserve 
27.280 25.800 28.300 24.550 26.117 48: 	liv, (Caisses) 	Saumon rouge, 	classe A 	.................. 
15.090 14.088 15.375 13.090 ' 	13.'70 It 

 (Caisses) 	Saumon rose, 	classe A 	................... U 

POISSONS DEALY DUUCE 
.350 .500 .500 - - liv. CorCgone 	frets. 	.............................. ...... 
.288 .210 .n'i - - " CorCgone 	congele 	.................................. U 
.543 - - - - of 

 Truite 	de 	Icc 	fraiche 	............................. U 
.432 .410 .420 - - " Truite 	de 	1cc 	congelee 	............................ 2( 

- 1.200 1.000 - - Filets 	de dorC 	jaune, 	frai 	....................... 21 
- .880 .834 - - " Filets de dare 	jaune, 	congelCs 	.................... 2 

Tableau 13. Prix de detail des produits de Is pëche au debut de mat 1960 - 1961 

Toronto Vancouver 
Unite 

1961  
produits 

1960 1981 1960 

S 
- 

$ $ $ 
PRODUITS DE L'ATLANTIQUE. fret,, congelds ou fumes 

.584 .598 .489 .480 liv. Filets 	de morue 	frais 	et 	emballés 	............................ 

.353 .379 .448 - " Filets de morue 	congelés 	at 	emballés 	.......................... 

.568 .557 .602 .613 " Filets 	de 	morue 	fumes 	.......................................... 

.608 .590 .569 .617 " Pinnan 	haddie 	................................................. 

.751 .760 - - " Filets 	d'Cglefin 	frais 	......................................... 

.452 .440 - - " Hareng 	l4grement 	fume 	........................................ I 
- - - - " Maquereau 	congelf 	............................................. 
- .346 - - ' per1an congeld no  
- - - - ' Trenches 	de 	saumon 	............................................ 

06 LATIANTIQUE, en conserve 
1.000 .987 1.090 1.094 3 onc. (Botte) 	Romard, 	clasae de fantateie 	..........................II 
.097 .097 .105 .105 3 t 	onc. (Botte) 	Sardines non fumées, 	dens 	l'huile 	....................1. 

flU PACIFIQUE, frata, congelCs ou funCa 
1.002 1.208 .850 .945 liv. Trenches de coho, 	fratches ou congelCe 	.......................1 
1.267 - .844 .920 " 'rranches de quinnat, 	fratches ou congelécs 	....................1. 

- - - - " Trenches de kCte, 	fraiches ou congelCes 	.......................U 
- - .380 ,347 ' Moruelingue 	fratche 	..........................................U 
- - .439 .520 Tranches de 	fldtan 	fratches 	...................................U 

.679 .711 - - Trenches de 	fletan congelees 	.................................. 1  

flU PACIFIQUE, en conserve 
.554 .805 .580 .644 8 onc. (Boite) 	Saumon 	rouge, 	cla.se A 	...............................U 
.313 .350 .313 .350 " (Botte) 	Saumon rose, 	classe A 	................................U 

POISSONS DEAU DOUCE 
.770 .627 - - liv. Corégone 	frets 	....................................... . ........ 	2' 
.590 .603 - - " Coregone 	congele 	.............................................. 2  

.958 - - - " Truite 	de 	lac 	fratche 	......................................... 2  
- - - " Dord 	jaune 	frais 	..............................................2 

0 



160,408 166,525 
71,005 69.990 
69,403 96,335 

30,159 38268 

4,442 5,370 
7,355 12,225 
1,798 808 
3,216 3,470 

16,810 21,871 

502 809 
3,037 4,473 

647 756 
6,068 9,603 
4,095 756 

13,349 16,397 

14,936 16,159 
14,619 15,875 

317 284 

	

2,659 	1,381 

	

1,014 	980 

201,498 208,736 
54,919 50,556 

146,579 158,200 

37,036 35,622 

3,670 1,496 
3,870 4,034 

601 254 
2,428 2,767 

10,569 8,551 

7,507 7,100 
7,568 10,915 

924 456 
7,1u4 5,140 
5,354 3,460 

26,457 27,071 

23,502 20,050 
9,069 6,351 

14,433 13,699 

7,965 8,530 
1,080 534 
6,883 8,196 

3,355 	I 

184 1,1L 
510 
93 1. 

357 67 
121 

1,065 3,133 

1,114 1,869 
691 1,110 

97 366 
588 449 

2,290 3,774 

19,076 14,801 
7,215 6,054 

11.863 8,747 

36,292 47,814 
1,725 1,209 

36,567 46,805 

7,54v 9,103 

303 141 
603 708 

2,078 3,051 
2,984 3,900 

754 871 
873 1,073 

2,949 3,259 
4,556 5,203 

28,181 52,563 
12,301 14,073 
15,880 18,49u 

	

10 
	

lv 

	

15 
	

81 

	

223 
	

436 

	

171 
	

124 

	

419 
	

652 

	

580 	310 

	

15 
	

18 

	

595 
	

328 

	

15,904 
	

15,453 

	

5,418 
	

6,065 

	

lu,486 
	

9,386 

	

33,960 
	

34,088 

	

3,196 
	

5.397 

	

30,764 
	

30,691 

	

2,838 
	

2,953 

	

5 
	

9 

	

488 
	

339 

	

1,584 
	

1,452 

	

1,677 
	

1,800 

	

233 
	

256 

	

34 
	

43 

	

694 
	

854 

	

961 
	

1,153 

	

31,786 
	

33,227 

	

13,207 
	

lu ,000 

	

18,579 	43,227 
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Table 14. Freezings and stock, of frozen fish, selected products, Canada and United States May 1960 7 1961 

Tableau 14. Congelation et atocka de poiBaon congele, certain, produtta, Canada et Etats-Unis. 5j igs - ii 

Selected Products - Canada and United States 

Certains produita - Canada at Etats-Unta 

FREEZINGS - CONGLAT ION 	 SDOCKS 
January - May 	 Way 31 
anvier 	mai 	1 	 51 mai 

1960 	I 	1961 	1 	1960 	1 	1961 
'000 lb. - Hilliers de liv. 1 1 000 lb. - Hilliers de liv. 

FROZEN FISH & SHELLFISH-Total-POISSON, !OLLUSQUES 67 CRUSTACS 
Canada ........................................................ 

United Statea - 	Etats-Unis ................................... 

SELECTED PILLETS-Total-CERTAINS FILETS .......................... 

Canada 
Cod Atlantic . Morue de lAtlentique ....................... 

Haddock (1) - 	Eglefin (1) .................................. 

Redf tab or Ocean Perch - Ferche rose ....................... 

Soles and flounders - Soles et fleta ....................... 

Sub - total - 	Soua-total ................................... 

United States - Itats-Unia 
Cod - 	Morue ................................................ 

Haddock - 	Eglef in .......................................... 

Pollock - 	Goberge .......................................... 

Ocean Perch - Perche rose .................................. 

Flounder . 	Flats ........................................... 

Sub - total - 	Sous-total ................................... 

FISH BLOCKS-Total-BLOCS DE POISSON .............................. 

Canada ........................................................ 

United States - 	Etate-Unis ................................... 

FISH STICKS-Total-BAGUETTES DE POISSON .......................... 

Csnada ........................................................ 

United States - 	tats-Unis ................................... 

SALZ4)N PAC IF IC, DRESSED-Tots 1 -SAUION DU PACJY IQUE, HABILLE ...... 

Canada 
Chum - 	Ut, ................................................ 

Cohu - 	Coho ................................................ 

Pink - 	Rose ................................................ 

Spring - 	Quinnat ........................................... 

Other - 	Autres ............................................. 

Sub-total - 	Soua-total ................................... 

United States - 	tata-tJnis 
King or Spring - 	Quinnat ................................... 

Silver or Coho - 	Coho ...................................... 

Fall or Chum - 	K&ta ........................................ 

Other . 	Autres ............................................. 

Sub- total - 	Sous-total ................................... 

HALIBUT PACIFIC, DRESSED-Total-FLTM DU PACIFIQUE, HA3ILL ..... 

Canada ........................................................ 

United States - 	tata-Unjs ................................... 

SHELLFISH-Total -IOLLUSQtJES ET CRUSTACES ......................... 

Canada ........................................................ 

United States - 	Etats-Unis ................................... 

FR.ESWJATER FISH-Total-POISSONS D'EAU DOUCE ...................... 

Canada 
Lake trout - 	Truite ..................................... (2) 
Whitefish - 	CorCgone ................................... (2) 
Other - 	Autrea ......................................... (2) 

Sub- total - 	Soua-total ................................... 

United States - Etata-Unia 
Trout - 	Truite ............................................. 

Whitefish - 	CorCgone ....................................... 

Other - 	Autres ......................................... (2) 
Sub -total - 	Sous-total ................................... 

BAIT AND ANIMAL FOODS-Total-BOTTE 67 ALIMENT D'ANI]1&UX ......... 
Canada ........................................................ 
United Statea - Etata-Unia ................................... 

(I) Includes Hake and Pollock - Tnclus I i r.irIu 	I. 
(2) 	Includes fillets - Filets cnpris. 


